ORDER RZCLiveD FOR FILING

DATE_Zlnceds 83 2222

PETITION 1 )R ZONING RE-CLAS IFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 16717

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Philip H. Albrecht, Sr.
1, or we,. MAxtha Alprecht _tegal cwner_8 of the property situate in Baliimore
County and which is described in the desciption and plat attsched hereto and made n part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning states of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

10 the Zoning Law (1 Saltimore County, from an. ..

- --z0ne; for the following reasons:

and @) for & Specia! Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Bsllimors
County, to use the herein described property. fe-AAEPOKE . (Landing stripl, in an

- RG=2 -zonay -
Property s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of sbave reclassification and/or Special Exeeption advertising,
posting, elc., upon fting of his petition, ané further agree Lo and are 1o be bound by the zoning
and restrictions of Baltimere County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law lor Baltimore

7/ 7
Pl A dlbresit, .
( i .
AT IR= ) I,
T Tagal Owner
Address___3ox=38 Loog Grren Bend.
Arm, Maryland 1!0?7

120 Edsicen .
o o825
28 ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 218t . . day
of December .. ooiunmn-om , 197 _B, that the subject matter of ihis pafition be advertised, as

coquired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Couaty, in o nuwspapers of general crculation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, ard tast the public bearing be had before the Zoning
‘Commissioner of Baltimore County in Roow 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
1979 w10

taver)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
J. Reiter, Cheirman,
Horbert A, Devis  pye November 20, 1978...

‘Advisory Gomunt'i~

This office is in recaipt of a petitiun for a Special Excoption fux
airport (landing ctrip), Ttem No. 66, I.D.C.A. No, 78-60X, i the
of Philip H. n;wunn-:. Albreehs, 471.40" northwest of

4

HICH. . CUMMUDARL
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Commities
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THITON AL MOUNNG, e Decembar 14, 1978

Kr. 5. tric Dilonna
Zoning Commisuionsx
Cpunty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
fo: Itam 88 (1978-1979)
. Phillp i, & Kartha H. Albrecht
. 1800° W, Long Greea Pike

proponed Zoning: Spesial Exception for an airport
(1anding strip) (IDCA 78-u0X)
Aores: 33.5 District: 11%h
Dear wr. uivenna:

The following coments are furnishsd in regard to the plat sulmitted to this office
fox vewiow by the Zoning Advisory Jwmittec in omnection with tha subject item.

General:

Commants were supplied for this property for IDCA Projuct 73-60.

Righways

Long Green Acad, an existing County road, '3 proposed to be improved in the future,
o & Gofom righteof-way. Highway Eight-of-wsy ¢dening, tncluding amy nocessary
revertible easements fur slopes, will be requir in connection with any grading or
building parmit applicatian.

The status of the indicated 50-foot right-oi-way is to this office and
is assused Lo b the private means of ingress and ejrecs for this property.

The entrance losations are subject to the agpreval of the Departzent of Traffic
and shall be in with Baltisore County Standards.

Sodimant contzols

Develogment of this rty through stripping, grading and stabilization oould
rosuit in a Sediment priluticn probles, damaging private and public holdings dovnstreas
TF the property. A grading pamit is, thorofore, necessary for All grading, includirg
the stripping of top soils

Storm prains:

he Patitioner must provide cecsssary drainsge facilities (tewporary oF parmanent)
to provent crsating any misances or lamagen to adjacent properties, especiaily by the
copcentrationd gurface wators, Correction cf any problen which may Iesult, duo =5
ovatper gradig o impropar inecallation of draimage facilities, would ba the fuil
responsibility of the Petiti

Ieem 488 (1978-1973)
Gumer: Phillp H. & Martha H. Albrach:

rage 2
Decumber 14, 1978
ter and Sanitacy Sewor:

Fublic watar tupply and sanitary sewerage are not available to serve this
sroparty, which is utilizing private onsite facilities. This proporty is beyond
the maltimore County Matropolitan District and the Urban-Rural Demarcaticn Line,
and in An area designated "o Planned Service® on the Baltimore County Water and
Sowcrage Plana o 4nd S-Lih,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

February 1, 1979

Creaapeske hes.

Tyt i

Ronald J. Kearns, Esquire
1760 Eastern Blvi.

sicheian b, fomotert | paltimore, Maryland 21221

00

Conirman
RE: Item No. 88
Petidioner - Albresht
h?- Speeial Exception Petition
Boress
Eriinierion Dear Mr. Kearn:
fopartaent ot

PO Datneerton The Zoning Plans Advisory Corimittec has revicwed the plans
feste pouts comisaion | submitted with the abuve referenced petition and has made an on -site
R ficld inapection of the property. The following comments are not

pios Pearenvien intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure taat all partics are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the development plans that m2y have a bearing on thie
case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the ssitability of
the requested zoning.

waalih Deparismnt
Protect Flanaing
Bostaing oepartsent
Beare o7 Ecation
Sonkng Mdministeation
emeial Located on the north side of Long Green Road, approximately

1300 west of Long Green Pike in the L1th Elcetion District, the subject
of this petition is an cxisting airstrip, which is the subject of an active
Zoning Violation Hearing (Case No. 74-95-V). In order to ‘legalize”
the current operation, this Special Exception is now required.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing cerdificate, MNotice of the hearing date and time, which will be
' held not less than 30 nor niore than 90 dsys after the date on the filing
certificate, ‘il be forwarded to you in the near future.

. Very truly yours,

Wl B olln

NICHOLAS B. GOMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisary Committee
NBC/sf
cei Hudkins Ascosiates
101 Shell Building
200 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

MELN G Decembar 11, 1978

Mo Eric DiNenna, Zaning Commissioner
Zoning Advisery Committee

Offics ¢ Planning and Zoning

Boliimore County Office Building

Towsan, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item 188, Zoning Advisry Committee Moeting, October 17, 1978, are os follaws:

Preparty Owner: Philip H ond Mortha H. Albrecht

Locatian: 471.40 NW long Geen Rood 1800' W. Lang Green Pike
Existing Zonirg: RC-2

Propasded Zoning: Special Exception for on airport {landing strip) (IDCA 78-60-X)
Acres: 33.5

Distrier: 11th

This offfce bos reviewed the suhject patition and offers the following comments. These commenty
ended 1o indicote the cppropsiateness of the zaning in question, but ore to ossure that

porties ore modo aware of plans or problems ith ragard ta development alans fhat may have &
bearing on this perition.

This plen hes been reviewed ond there are no sire-plonning factors requiring commar.t.

Vers truly yours,

p A Ay

Plonnar 11
Current Plonning and Development
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Novesber 2, 1978
Mr, S. Erfe DiNe -n, I-u._l—lt—t

Office of Flannine and

County Office N)ll‘

Towscn, Marylend 71204

Dear M, Difeooa:

Comments on Ties # 88 Zanise Advissry Comittes Nesting, October 17, 1978
are as folloves

Property Ovaers  Philip H & Martha H. Albrecht

Looations L71.LD" W4 Long Green Bosd - 1600% W Long Green Pike
Bisting loaing:
5181 Exception for an airpori (Landing etrip)
}(¥oCA T8-60-X)
Acreai 3.8
Distriots 1itn

The 1tens checked belov are applicebler

7 i i e Ha i to Bal County Pulldtng Coda (w.u.)
1970 Biitien and tho 1S n.,\-t State of m,)-a Code for
Bandlospped and aqwd ﬂ othar applicable

1 bullding perait shall b Tequized Befory construction ven begle.
Maitional __ persits sall ba required.
Bullding shall be upgraded tc Sev uee - Tequices altaration peomit.

B, Thres sets of construction dravings vill be reguired to file en
omiiostion for & Maliding permits

r e

-

Thres sete of construction dravines with & registersd Nagylend
Architect o Bnciaéer's origizal seal will be required to file
aa spplication for a Eaildeg permit.
0, Vood frame walls are not pemaitied vithir 3'0° of & property lisa.
ﬂl!lﬂt.lldlllh_'—tuun— 18 betvesn 110" mad 6'0%
of property 1
N, Bequeated seiback varisnce scuflicis wita the Baltisers County
Bullting Cods, Seafetlom .
I, ¥o Commemt.
X J. Cumemth  If any change of use of existing structures to servicing of planssis
propoasd, coapliance to the above itesc would be required (A;B,D,F)

Very truly yours,

ke &,

Charles K. Burshen
Flans Beview Chis?

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: Octaber 1%, 1978

Mr. S. Eric Dilienna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: October 17, 1978

Item No:

Property omer‘ Fhilip H. § Martha H. Albrecht

lLocation:  471.40' SW Long Green Road 1800 K. Long Grecn Pike

Present Zoning: R.C.

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for an airport (Landing Strip)
(IDCA 78-60-X)

District: ilth
No. Acres:  33.5

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
I’o bearing on student population.
v.ry muy yours

it

lr. Nick Patrovich,
Field Representative

THomas w. BoYER
une. Lommame v, Crmcus
snun o uavoEn

momexr v. bume  sresmrimao

Eomemore counny

‘ apertment of ofic SHONSSNG
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
201) 494-3080

STEPHEN E. COLUNS
DIRECTOR

Wovember 32, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric Dilienna

Zoning Cominsioner

County Office Bullding
.. ‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Itam Wo. 88 = ZAC = Mecting of October L'I 1978

Philip H. & Martha H. Albrecl
47,
Existing Soning: R.C. 2
Proposed

Sonings Specicl Exception for an airpart (Land strip)
(IDCA 76-60-X)

Acres: 33.5
Districts 1tk

Dear Mr. DiMensar

Mo traffic prchlems eve anticipated by the request special oxception for

an airpert.
Very truly your:
T cedias/ 3
Michael §. Flanigan
Engineer associate IT
HsF/mim

00
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY

1.40' 1 tong Groen Rd. luun' W tong Green Pike

county
depanmment of heatth
N i

INALD J. ROOP. M.D.

M,
ALTH OFFICER

Hovember 15, 1978

Me. Ss Eric DiNenna, Zouing Commiesioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Commants on Item #88, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, October 17, 1978,
are as follovs:

Ehlll.p 1|. & Martha He Albrecht
NV Long Green Rd. 1800' W Long Oroan Pike

Existing Zoning: R.... z

Proposed Zoning: swum Exception for an airport (Landing strip)
(IDCA 78-60-X)

Acress 33.5

Disericts 11:h

All facilities at the airport {landing strip) are existing and no new cnes
are proposeds Sanitary faci)itfes ex{st on the property ar sevage disposal
system appenrs to be fimctioning properlys The property is presently sarved by a
spring vater supply. However, a rew well has Paca deilld laod the wwes plat) b0
éisconnect from the spring and connect to the drilled well. Therefores no healih
hazards aro anticipateds

Very eruly yours,
4 o2 i
Tl B Sy

BUREAU OF ENVIRGHUENTAL SERVICES

Paul 1i. Reincke
CHIEF

batimors county
e dopariment

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
018287310

Hovember 16, 1973

urtios of Pladog and Zoning
Office Fuilding
Mm. Maryland 21204

Attention; N. Cosmodari,
Zoning Adivecry Comnittee

301 Property Owaer: Philip H, & Martha H. Albrecht
Location: #71.40' WW Loag Green Pd. 1800' W Long Green Pike

Ttem Ho. 88
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the Tefareaced property hss beun murvmyed by this

mmnﬂhmunlwumuu-m'x'mwmn-umum
to be corrected or incorporated inte the final plans for tho property

() 1. Fire hydronts for the refernced property are Toquired and whall by
loulfadltlzhﬂl-lln foot along en agpreved rood 1n
tizors County Standards ca published by
mpm-n % 5 Pubito vorks.

(x) 2. A roo of vehicle s zoquired for e stea. 20 foot
rn-ﬂw elpu'bh of mpwti.ns Zire lrpmtul required.
() 2. The -nfcle dead end conditi shown ot

TSTED0 the Baximm alloved by tie Fire Departasnt,

OISl meiity anall bo mado % ooupiy ¥ith a1 spplicable jacts of tne
Prevention Code Frior to cecupency or beginning of cperationa.

() 5. The bulldings and structures existing or pmwnﬂmn-ai.u ohall
comply with all applicable Tequirements of the Nationsl Pire Pro-
‘toction Asociation Standard Mo, 101 *Life Safety Cude”, 1970
Fattion prior to 60CUDARSY.

() € Site zimns are spproved ss drava

Valley Around Albrecht's Air Strip.

To ansure that the attached 1ist Tepresented the most recent
Teelinge of persons living by, around, an? within a one (1)
e ane fwo (2) mile radius 6 Albrocht's Mir strip; the
undersigned \ng"r ‘anvassing Saturday, February 3, 1979.
It 18 very worih »-° wting that they encountered only
several refusair fact, received unsolicited siatements
from many of tu cted that they enjoyed watching the
airplanes,

Tt is alto an observance of the canvassers that iL the days
between Fobruary 3, 1079 and February 11, 1979,that they were
able to contact between 80 to 85% of all porsons living within
number of those persons living within a two (2) mile radius
of the airstrip.
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T0: Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

FROM: Neighbors of Mr. and Nrs. Philip Albrecht

We, the undersigned, residents of the Long Green Valley area
resiling within a radius of one mile from the property of Philip ana
Martha Albrecht are hereby signing our nr- I 38 those wha sapport and
are in favor of the granting of a spr tception for the continued
use of the Albrecht property on Lon: foad as a landing strip
for small airplanes.
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WE, THE UNDERSIGHED RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF
GLEN ARM, MARYLAND, mmomsnmmmumvmn
mvswnnmpmwm‘mnmummm
25-30 YEARS, IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT, A: IN THE PAST, THIS
AIRSTRIP ON THE PROPERTY OF MR. PHIL ATBRECHT WILL BE USED
ONLY BY LIGHTWEIGHT AIRCRAFT. IT IS FURTFE® UNDERSTOCD THAT
THE AIRSTRIP WILL CONTINUE TO BE CONFINED TO THE PRESENT LIKITS
OF #R. ALBRECHT'S PROPERTY.
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WE, THE UNDERSIGNED RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF GLEN
ARM, MARYLAND, ARE NOT OPPOSED TO THE CONTINUED PRESENCE OF
USE OF AN AIRSTRIP WHICH HAS BEEM LOCATED IN G.EN ARM FOR
25-30 YEARS, 1T IS UNDERSTOOD THAT, AS IN THE PAST, THIS
ATRSTRTP ON THE PROPERTY OF MR. PHIL ALBRECHT WILL BE USED
ONLY BY LIGHTWEIGHT ATRCRAFT, IT IS5 FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT
THE AIRSTRIP WILL CONTINUE T0 BE CONFINED TO THE PRESENT LIMITS
OF MR, ALERECHT'S PROPERTY.
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UNDERSTOOD THAT, AS IN THE PAST, THIS AIRSTRIP Ci THE PRUPERTY OF MR, “HILIP
m.n.msmuku!l«mm. iT 18 FIRTHER
mmrmnmw-ummlmwmm
LINITS OF (W, ALBRECHT'S PROPERTV.
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WE, THE UNDFRSIGNED, RESIDEN(S AlD PAOPERTY JWERS OF GLEN ARN,
LONG G R HYDES, MARYLAND, ARE NOF DPPOSEU TO THE CONTINUEC PRE
USE OF AN AIRSTRIF WHICH HAS BEER LOCATED FOR 25-30 VEARS. 17 18
UNDERS100D THAT, A THIS ATHSTRIF DM THE PROPERTY OF MR. PHIL
ALGAECHT, SR. WILL HE USED ONLY BY LIGHTWEIGHT AIRCRAFT. 1T IS FURTHER
ERSTUDD THAT 1HE AIRSTRLP WILL CONTINUE 10 GE CONFINED TO TnE FRESENT
LIMITS OF M. CHT'S PROPERTY.
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Fobruazy 10, 1979
Te Whom It ¥ay Conesra:
As @ home owssr in the yieinity of ths Albrect farm
on Leng Grean Road I wish to gc on Tocord s having no

obisction to the opsration of the airstris as ceaducted by

¥r. Albrecht.

In sdditicn T fesl that this mireteip couls be
dssignated ra an eme-gency evacuation landing ares for State

& halicostars to servs ths waople of this comwunity,

yanr's truly,
Poudetal T Fuekin S,

Rudolph F. Plscher Jr

12 resn Plke,

Tong

Glenarm, yd. 21087

105 Zoning Commizsioner of Heitimcre County

£RGM: Naighbors of M. snd dirs, Philip Albrecht

Ue, the underaignod, residents of the Long Green Vallsy arss
residing within @ radius of ane miie frow the property of Pnilip ard
Marthe Albrecht are hereby signing our neses @u those who sunpart and
ars in fevor af the grantiig of & special excoption for the continued
us2 of th: Alarecht proporty o. Long Green Rosd 13 4 ianding strip
for small airplanes.
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February 2, 1979

Mr. Ronals J. Kearns
1760 Esstarn Soulsverd
Bultimore, Merylasnd, 21223

Re: Phillp H. Albrecht, B

Spectal Exception-Lending Strip

Case #79 - 167 %

Dear Mr. Kesrns:

1 wish %o ¢o on record es supporting Mr. Albrecht's spplicatin for
a spactal excaption 3 hiz presant zoalng order thst & porilan ol

Turm might continus to Lo uged es 7o alir.vip for light plenes. Ac =
falghbos of Mr. Albrecht fa¢ ningtesn year-, ‘1 have not boen disturbed ln
the least by sircraft using hia fleld for tzke offs and lancinga.

(ha pressnt length of the runsay cannot be axtended tnd 1ecessarlly
restricts usege to ssail e'sgla-snging sircraft. There ure na dwellings
Jocatd within tho approaches to the atrip that might ratse tha guestion
of aarety.

1¢ spucopriste, ploase Teel frae to upe this letter os o part of your
pmnnur.:nrr.g?.a " foning Commissionar. 1 &= sorry that I will bm out of
state ond unable to sttend tho haacing.

K gy

ACEsg

ce: Mr. Philio Albrecht, Sr.
5130 Lang Grean
Glen Arm, Farylend, 21057
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USE OF A1 ATRSTRIA WMICH WAS 3EEN LUCATED IN GLEN ASM FOR 25-30 VEARS. IT IS
nnammmu,nummv.mnnmumrtmwwm.nmn-
W,m.mnmmmemﬂlmﬂ.nbmm
UMDERSTZOD THAT THE ATRSTRIP WILL COATINUE TO BE CONFINED TO THE PAESENT
LINITS OF MR, ALBHECHT'S PRCPERTY.
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

ONTE_20/asel 23 c928

WE, THE UNDERSIONED RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF
GLEN ARM, HARYLAND, ARE KOT OPPOSED 70 THE CONTINUED PRESEACE
OR USE OF AN AIRSTRIP WHICH HAS BEEN LOCATED IF CLEN ARN FOR
OVER 30 YEARS, IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT, AS IN THE PAST, THIS
AIRSTRIP, ON TEE PROPEPT OF MR, PHIL ALBRECHT, WILL BE
USED ONLY BY LIGHTWEIGHT AIRCRAFT, IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD
THAT THE ALRSTRIP WILL CONTINUE 70 BE CONFINED 70 THE PRESENT
LINIPS OF KR ALBRECIT!S PROPRRET.
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
Beginaing 471. 40" NW of Long Green
Road, 1800' W of Long Green Pike -
11th Election District

Philip H. Albreckt, Sr., ot ux - : oF
Petitioners

NO, 79-161-X (Item No. &3)

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER |

BALTIMORE COUNTY ;
|

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a result of a
Petition for Special Exception for an airport (landing strip), for property at ‘
|the above Ie~ation. The subject property is zoned R.C.2 and contains 33.5
ncres of land, more or less.

Although People’s Gounsel entered his appearance, he was nat present |
at the haaring. |

Testimony indicated that the subject property has been utilized for the
landing of emall aircraft for a number of years. Said testimony, along with

/the approval of the Maryland State Aviation Administration, established that

_itb& landing of small aircruft would not be detrimental to the health, safety, Il’l_ .
general weldare of the community. |
! Without reviewing the evidence further in detail, but based upon all of
‘:;bw evidence presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commis-
sionor, the prerequisites of Saction 502. 1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regu
‘ tions have been met, and the Sepecial Exception should be granted. |
Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
ounty, this 2.3“4 day of March, 1979, that the Petition for Special
ception for an airport (landing strip) should be and the same is hereby
RANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following
restrictions:

1. Nomore than ten aircraft may be stored and/or
ut .d, other than for smergency parposes.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

To Whom It

A s m promsrty owasy

¥ay Concerag

muDaLEH 7. Pieznen

Febroury

i vicinity of the

Mbracht atrstris on Long Grasn Rosd I wish to go on record

s having no objection

to thiz operaiion &3 conducted by

¥r, Albracht, A 8 mRttar of fact I comsider it tc bs mn msset

to this comeunity in teing svailsbls to lccal sacpls for thair

ocoasional 1

diatress over thi

T

alsc a5 & plecs of rafugs for mireraft in

100a that you will sss fit to psrait coatinusd

ts as conductsd by ¥r, Alb

Yourta truly,

) ;

s deud T Doe
Rusdolsh F.

Lo o

Fimcher Sr.,

Long oresn Pik

Alenarm Vd, 21057

2. Approval < . site plan by the Department of
Public Works and the Office of Planning and

Zoning.
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Tetition was:

mailed this

4 day of October, 1878 to Charles E. Bro %s, 610 \
Bosley Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21204 and Stanley Schepiro, “

office of Law, County Office Building, Towscn, Maryland 21204.

Baltimore, Marylard 21221

686-A585
At orney for Petitionir

Ronal =

1750 Eastern Boulevard
|
|

e ®

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

BEFORE

for an Alrport
Beg. 471.40' NW of 3 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Long en Pike
11th District ' OF
Philip M. Albracht, Sr., ot ux : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioners

t No. 79-161-X

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

ORDER OF DISMISSAL
Petition of Philip H. Albrecht, Sr. , ot ux, for o spaciol exception for an
Alrport on property located beginning 47140 fest northwest of the Long Green Pike, in

the Eleventh Election District of Baltimore County .

WHEREAS, the Ordar granting the special exception in this cose was possed |

by S. Erl e DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar, an March 23, 1979.

WHEREAS, the appellant failed to file his order for appeal within the time
prescribed fn Maryland Rile B4, the appeal not having bean received by the Zaning
Commissiones's office until . il 24, 1979.

IT 15 HEREBY ORDERED this_'0th  day of Janwary, 1980, that soid

appeal be and the same is DISMISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF AP
OF BALTIMORE com}v

RE: ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION *#
on property located on the
N/S of Long Creen Road, 1/2  *
mile W. of Long Graen Pike

BEFORE THE

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

11th District ». oF

Philip H. Albrecht, Sr. ¢ BALTIMORE COUNTY

Albrocht Farm

Defendant & Ne. 74-95-V (C-74-197)
ANSWER TOQ ZETITION FOR EXTENSION

Baltimore County, Marylans, by J. Zarrell Holzexr, County Solicitor
aud Stanley J. Schapiro, Assistant Gounty Solicitor, its attorneys, for
answer to Patition for Extenuion filed by Philip Albrocht and Martha
Albrecht, his wife, Petitioners, shows:

1. That the Order of the Board denying the Petitionera the use of
their property a: an air strip was ated May 19, 1978, and the Soard did
not retain jurisdiction over the su ject.

2. That more than thirty (30) days have elspsed since the decision
of the Board, and no appeal is pending in the abot e-catitled caro.

3. That the Board of Appeals has no jurisdiction to grant an
extension of their previous order.

“VHEREFORE, Baltimore County, Maryland grays that the Petition

) (Aeret Aty

 Carroll Holzer (]
ounty Solicitor

for Extens’on be dismissed.

Assistant County Solicitor

Mezeanine - Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
49423146

RE: ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION .
on property located on the
N/§ of Long Green Road, 1/2 *

BEFORE.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

mile W. of Long Green Fike
11th District . oF
Philip H. Albrecht, Sr. » BALTIMORE COUNTY
Albrecht Parm
Defendant. - 74-95-V
:c-u—un
. . . * . .

PETITION POF EXTENSION OF NON-CONFORMING
USE

| Now come Philip H. Albrecht, Sr. and Martha H. Albrecht,

his wife, owr.rs of property located on the north side of Long

Green Road approximately one-half mile wast of Long Green Pike

in the 11th District of Baltimore County, by thei. attorney,
Ronald J. Kearne, ané respectfully represents:

L. That, by order of the County Board of Aypeals dated

May 19, 1978, your Petitioners were directed to cease and desist
operation of an airport on their property on or before one hun-
dred eighty (180} days from date of the order.

2. That the Petitioners have subsequently filed with the |
Baltimore County Office of Plannirj and zoning a Petition for

\
|
|
i

oantn 3. Keaums

Zoning Reclassification in order to provide for the continued usc |
of their proverty as a landing strip for a few small airplanes.

3. That the Petition for ioning Reclassification has
been scheduled before the IDCA Review Board for a hearing o. Decem-
ber 7th, 1978 and by the Planning Board on December 21, 1978.

4. That the Petitioners will not be abie to get their

reclassification cass before the Zoning Commissicner until some

time after che expiration of the cease and desist order signed by
this Honorable Board of Appeals.

WHEREFORE, your Petitioners pray:

a. For an Order granting an extension of time to continue
the use ¢f their property as a landing strip until their property
can be reclassified thrcigh Petition through the Office of Plan-

ning and Zoning.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

| HEREBY GERTIFY, '‘hat on this 3 day of November, 1978,
copies of the “avegoing Answe.: to Petition for Extension were mailed,
postage prepaid, to Ronald J. Kaarns, Esq., 1760 Eastern Avenue,

Baltimore, Maryland 21221, and to Charles E, Brooks, Esqg., 610 Bosley

Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204,

Ronatn 5. KeawEn

| ® [ ]

TR

b. For such other and further relief as the nature of 1
their case may require. i
AND, AS IM CUTY BOUND, etc. i

ﬁéﬁ A é’g‘“gf & |

‘]’én*g‘ég g g.{c/ur; 7 }
HA H. A ‘

1760 Easte:
Baltinore,

Boulevard
aryland 21221

86-858
Attorney for Petitioners

ORDER
Upon the foregoing Petition it is this day of
| , 1978 by the County Board of Appeals of Balt.more
; County
ORDER:D that Philip H. Albrecht, Sr. and Martha il. Al-

brecht be and they hereby are granted an extension of

days to the Order of this Joard of Appeals dated 19 May 197€, to
| continue to usc their property as an airport until their Petition

for Zoning Raclassification is decided by the Zoning Office.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OP BALTIMDRE COUNTY

Walter A. Relter, Jr., chalrman

Tt L. GILla

Herbert A. Davis

REx PETITION FORSPECIAL EXCEPTION ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
Beginning 471.40" N
Long Green Rd., |

800
W of Long Green Fike, 11th District ¢ (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

PHILIP H. ALBRECHT, ot ux, + Cose No. 79-161-X.
Peritioners

srepecr

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
M, Commissioner:
Pursuant to the outhority contained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding, You are requested fo
notify me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated

thersfore, and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connecticn

therewith,

s g% 1
et Way 4 R 1o b L)l
Pater Max Zimmerman Joh= W, Hessian, Nl
Deputy Pasple's Comsel People's |

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of January, 1979, a copy of the
aforegoing Order was mailed to Ronald J. Keams, Esquirs, 1760 Eastern Bovlevard,
Baltimere, Maryland 21221, Attomey for fefitioner.
( Lot
g 1353 e

Jcon W, Hesslan, 11l



i The rule is very, very clear. It is the same as thc pETITion FOE £LE UL

@ ® B i i
Specinf Encoprom | ; l 9 e
/ﬁb a.-A‘- ﬁr{ PRI | RE: mﬂmx FOR SPECIAL mécs!-mm * BEFORE THE | 494-3180 i
ase 2 77 Beginning 471.40' NW of i
7 ) ] Long Green Rd., 1800 + BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS Gounty Board ot Apyrals R e aion ’2‘,‘3‘,’5?% m;cmm 8 BEFORE THE
/ -4 932 Do e g | Wof Long Green Pike, llth District . . o0 . [ Room 218, Court House Long Green Road., 1800% Wof % BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
| DOSEL o e Tong Groen Pike; llth pistaict
W | pamuoe m. ausmecam, et ek . | : S o | e i ALbeCHT, etitx OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |
£€ /) @.ﬁ AR o 13, . ;
j’g%g( | l:etitinnu:n . T4 case uo..n 168 el 4 | Fekitioners £ . case No. 79-161-X |
Yt ddﬂdf,«f’n :w 5 i sty ! NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT ¢
m o 748 Y S o | n Motion to Dismes ool PETITIONERS' LEGAL MEMURANDUM
it %W Fore Son . Enle s Miee B B e e o o P KONEMENTS MUST b N WRITING AND IN
,e ,, >c ’ | by Rona1a 3. Keszms, eheix attcrney move that the sppeal filed in | STRICT COMPLIANGE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE= | To paraphase Gertrude Stein: 'A rule is a rule is &
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR- '
the above captioned matter be dismissed. The grounds of the rule'. -
12\573 ptione g | ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #108 y
”_3’/ Motion are as follows: Ty R AT T No fault is found in the statement of facts filed herein
@ }M 1. fThe order granting a special exception in the case ‘ CASE NO. 79-161-X PHILIP H. ACBRECHT, SR. , et ux by the Protestants. It is the spplication of the law to the
dm«, D Yool |
/’a ¢ i vas passed by S. Eric DiNienna, Zonlng Comminsioner, on March 23 | for Spectal Excaption for Airpet in R.C, 2 zone facts wnich larificati The ' notice of
ﬁ | 1979, . appeal was filed thirty-two (32) calendar days from the date of
side _7 7&;}{ | Beg. 471,40' NV of Long Green Pike :
/0 2. The appellant failed to file his order for appeal Dk the zoning commissioner's order. For this reason it shouid be
; th Olstrict
- A o ~ XQ within the time prescribed in Maryland Kule B4, the appeal not summarily dismissed.
o«lé ASSIGNED FOR: UESDAY 5 2
552 | having been received by the Poning romsissioner's office until e BevwETT L Yy LY 3, 1979 1 3400 3im: Article XI-A of tho Maryland Constitution grants certain
e < | agety 24, 1979, cc: Ronold-J.-Keorm, Esq. Coursel for Patitioners | counties which are charter governed to enact rules and regulations
1222 2
e d ﬁ 4% M. and Mrs. Philip H. Albrecht, Si. Petitioner: | for their adninistrative agencies. Baltimore County is such &
5{ gi/ 32 H z & Charles E. Brooks, Esq. Counsel for Protestenti-Appellants county, thus qualifying under the Express Powers Act. Pursuant
20 i 1760 Eastern Boulevard y " i
i 1760 | M G ot e e to the aforementioned section of the Maryland Constitution, and
: Biltimore, Maryland 21221 z Appellants
1263 1P ﬂﬂf ﬂrﬂnfh/ i e -'Esksp o s, {Dorothy Whiks of Article 25A of the Annotated Code of Maryland, The "Express
< ; ttorney for Petitioners
<p03 %_. A s Pavl Mark Sandler, Esq. Coninal For Whielim P e Powers Act®, Baltimore County amacted it's own code of rules
DBonlsiriv %-/ ,,,f/ﬁ/b i John W. Hessian, I, Esq. Peofle’s Coursel and regulations as a part of it's charter. Fmbraced by this
g 24" W D007 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Hotion to
ey, = Dismiss Appeal was mailed to Paul Mark Sandler, Esquire, 1700 ’hw-: Mr, Wiiliom E. Hommond charter are provisions designated as the "Baltimore County Code™, |
Sloo %\-&ﬁ&. £ t | suilaing, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, Charles E. Brooks, Esquire, - i o e containing ordinances, resolutions and by-laws necessary to |
12) 7 b _;/@, i | 610 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Md., 21204 and John W. Hessian, IIX, y exercise the powers granted by the State Constitution.
Esquire, Pecple's Counsel, County Office Building, Towson, Mary- Me. Leslio Grasf
b lonaie . Dbt 7"{/—/@; : The Baltimore County Code has a special section devoted |
land, 21204 this 3o day of April, 1979. R e
& v @ SLellr, Y, to the Planning, Zoning ané Subdivision Control Departments
Jr3z ,C.y,ﬁ,.., oA MM !//f, S (section 22). Under this saction, Article III, Zoning, Section
Muriel E. Byddems
County Boord of Appeals 22-27 applies to the issue it hand, entitled "Appeals to the
RonsLp 3. wEau County Board of Appeals®. It says: ®Notice of such appeal
TN ohall be filed, in writing, with the scaing commiseioner within |
iconE et | ¥ A ehirty daye from the date of any final order appsated from...™ |
| resarvons vee.ores | |
| | |
| L3 € | | | |
| { | |
‘ Notice that the wording of this section does not read | - - Y |
|
| twithin a reasonable time! or 'from the date it was deiteared N | i |
| to counsel for the Protestants.’ | | The facts of this metter are that the protestants had ‘ s T
| notice of the decision of the Zoning Commissionsr on March 26, NE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION © BEFORE THE ‘ =
|

PROTESTANTS' NOTICE OF APPEAL WAS FILED WITHIN

3 | 1879, 3n appeal could have been filed comfortably (time-wise) Long Groen Road., 1800' ¥ of  * BOARD OF 7ONING APPEALS

general rule for the appeal of a lausuit in the courts of i Long Groen Pike, 11th District 3 THIRTY (30) DAYS, su(cz POR THE DECISIQN OF THE ZONING

at any time within the following four weeks and this preblem . OF BALTINORE COUNTY COMMISSIONER TO BE EFFECTIVE, THE SAME MUST BE RECEIVED BY
PHILIP H. ALBAECHT, et ux, l THE INTERESTED PARTIES OR THEIR REPRESENTATIVES.

state. Thrity days? Plenty of time for the delivery of a note

. No. 79-1€1-X

: 2 v tne would not have arisen. The combinaiion of ignorance of the law petitioners Case |

to the zoning commissioner. Failure to comply with Tule { At the conclusion of the hecring before the Zoming |
and dilatory inaction should now serve to preclude the protestant . |

{ Comaissioner, the Commissioner indicated to counsel for the

results in a forfeiture of the right to appeal. The Protestants |
|

from resurrecting this case and further aggravating and incon-

l-nun.s‘mv-m' STATEMENT o! FACTS ASD
(FEGRANDUM OF Li

argue that no menticn is made of a pemalty for failure to comply

interested parties, as well as all those present at the hearing, ‘

| |
5 " veniencing the petitioners. Ne 'ggod cause! has been shown by | i
with the thirty (30) day rule. The penslty is the same ag that AR . S o O wor v \ that he would make his decision and put ull interested parties |
i the protestant for its failure to comply with the law. Ti2 ATEMEI
which results fxom the failure to appeal a lawsuit within the P ¥ Eerrw s k on notice of the same by notifying their counsel of the same. %
time specified - lo=s of the right test for the existance of 'good cause' is that of urdinary A hoaring on the Petition for Speeial Exceptioa filed | |
e i Approximately six (6) weeks transpired between the conclusion
prudence, i.e., whether the appellant prosecuted his claim with by Philip H, Albrecht. et ux, Petitioners, was had before the ‘
of the hearing and the rendering of the Commissioner's Decision, 1

Protestant states that the rules of tke Board of Appeals
February 12, | |
| It goes without saying that counsel for the Protestauts herein |
ave exercised under the same or similar circumstances. 1979. At the coneluslon of the said hesring the Zaning | ;
Commissionor indicated that he would further consider tho matter| acticipated and fully expected to receive from the Zoning |
| Commiseioner weitten notice of the Commissioner's Decision. |

are silent as to the time for filing »n appeal. The rules of that degree of diligence chat an orainary prudent person would Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore founty on Monday,

the Board were approved by the county council by Bill #8 in 1965.
Section 22-27 of the code which specifies a thirty (30) day Ses: Merrimack Park v County Board (1967) 179 A2 345,

in drafting the sules of the Board. The issue had been
eding 15 dated Friday, March 23, 1979. That Decision was

228 M4 184; also, Toomey vs. Gomeringer, 235 H&.456. snd would notify w1l counsel, which would be motlce to all |
appeal time was already part of the county's law having been | That notice was forthcominy .

3 £ as outlined above wher it was
L} £ For the reasons,- laws and cases above cited the appeal parties, of his decision. |
| adopted as Bill #80 in 1960, Thers was no need for redundancy ’ | delivered to counsel for the Protestauts on March 26, 1979. i
{ of the protestant should be dismissed. The Decision of the Zoning Commissioner filed in this I
‘ 1f, for any reason, a copy of the Commissioner's

Respectfully submitted, proce:
mailed First Class, Postage Prepaid, tu Charles E. Brooks,

covered in the earlier edition of the code. Decision in this matter had failed to successfully travel through

Protestant also argues that, because an appeal from the /]
decision of the Zoninc Commissioner is heard de novo by the

the mails or te the attorney for the Protestants, it goes
and Tocelved by the sald Charles E. &

attorney for Protestants,
vithout saying that said atteraey would mot have been on

e G R

5 3 3 26, 1979. The
i e Brooks in his regular mail on Monday, March 26, 1878
Board of Appeals, "There is little or mno possibility t ;ﬂtm" :-;-{;:;ﬂtguﬂ 8 i 4 and 14160 o bebalf of the Protestant notice of the said “ecision nor, when considering the under-
) an 20, 30 - i | ¥otice of Appeal prepared an
Appellee could be prejudiced by the f£iling of appeal 20, ! ::ag::g i badttirars Ak B i chcaissiiues Tbr | standing reached between the Commissioner and counsel for all
] ¢ was filed with the ce of the Zon o
or 40 days from the ...decision. An appellee has the rignt ?'/7 o | e oy Apri1 24, 1973 ‘ I {nterested parties, would counsel for the Protestants have bean

i | 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this § ~day of August, | Baltimore County at B:30 ».m. on Tuesday, 24, iy
| to asswne that, once the proper appeal period has exp xed the { | | responsible for the conient of the Zoning Commisioner's Decision.
! a copy of the PETITIONERS' LEGAL MEMORANDUM was mailed to Paul | fating from the date of receipt of the Order by

! | Carrying this scenario to its conclusion, it is the argument

matter is closed. The right to the quiet enjoyment of property
Mark Sandler, Esgquire, 1700 Tower guilding, Baltimore, Maryland i counsel for Protestanis. the said Xotice of Appeal was filed

of cotnsel for the Protestants trat given the understandinsg
ewenty-nine (20) calendar days following 1€ receipt. Dating it

i not only prejudiced, it is abrogated if an appellant is |
21202, Charles E. Brooks, Esquirs, €10 Besley Avenua, Towson. Ma., |

which existed between the Ze~ing and the ref

given unlimited tims to file ar appezl. There are good and H

{
|
| substantisl reasons for limiting the time in almost all issves { 21204 and John W. Hessian, III, Esquire, People’s Counsel, Count:

| from the date of the Decision of the Zonlng Comaissicuer, the
tives of a1l interested pirties, the motice of the Commissioner’

Notics of Appeal filed on bebalf of Protestants was filed

| Gffice Building, Towson, Maryland, 21204.
Decision was and could only have been effective upon its reccipt

m,,n..-i at 1 -, both judicial and administrative. Doors once closed

should remain so. To rule otherwise would reduce our present thirty-tw (32) calendar days from the dite of ihe Decision.

At imsue in this case is the use and enjoyment of the

f¢ should be poted that even dating from the date of the
property mot only of the Petitioners’, but also their meighborin

H l — |

|
| ey e |
t s and obviously the Office of the Zoning Commisstoner for |
1 l
| 1
i

system of law to chaos and uncertainty. | nomaro 5. kmansn | z | ‘
I 1 5 = 5 1 o Declaton, the 30th calendar day thereafter Talls on m Suniay,
I i e l o= = ] o Protestants’. That beiug the case, all parties involved are
SeLesHonE eee- 8uc8 | 33 = 8
f S o mo entitled te due process of law as guaranteed them under the
] | £S L om Baltinore County is not open for business on & Sunday .
1 | “a ¥ 2°
e
1 =0
ek




terms of the Fifth Auendment *o the Constitution of the United

3, PETITIONIRS' NOTION TO DISMISS APPEAL FILED 1N
States of America, as well as the Constitution of ths State of There is good cause for not specifically providing ‘ Baltimore Coanty Zoning Regulations satitled (1955 as umended) ;Ialfsvpn'?ccnnlns’ﬁ&%ﬁfgﬁ:&:ﬂgxn&gu;!g%wwn :‘gﬂL‘l:UN ‘
snryiand. ! strict time limitations on the filing of appeals to the Board | provides: ‘'notice of such appeal shall be filed in writing, e g S

For the Protostants ia this cuse to have been nfforded | of Appeals from the Decision of the Zoning Comaissioner for | with ihe Zoning Commissioner within ten (10) days from the R b L I DR R i
due process, glven the manner in which the hearing bef.re the Baltinore County. Baltimore County zoning regulations (1975) | date of any final Order appealed from." Here again, no injtbelriMationito Disnlas in that tHGMiRedlnnty hexeln |

failed to filo their Order for Appeal within the time prescribed |
Zoning Commissioner was conducted, it was fncumbert upon the Rogulation 501.4, provides that appeals from the decision of i mention 1s made of any penalty nor is any power conferred for e o |

by Maryland Rules of Procedure, Rule B4, The y LI
Zoning Commissioner to provide Protestants through their the Zoning Commissioner "shall be heard by the County Board failure to comply with tue said tem (10) day rule. o i e

| of Procedure do not apply in this proceed: v
counsel with notice of his Declsion by having a copy of the of Appeals de novo." Therefore, any appeal when taken is taken | apply in this p ing nor have they ever

lied t dings conduct ther the 3
same delivered to said counsel. in its entirety with a full and complete hearing of all issues applied ito ‘procesdings ed before either ihe Zoning
Cormissi: before the Pos r Courty.
BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY HAS ADOPTED of fact and matters of law again at the Board of Appenls | ssioner or before the Board of Appeals of Baltimore Cournty
NO RULE pxm'uumn TO THE TIME WITHIN WHICH AN APPEAL MUST BE | That being the case, the Petitioners Motion is devoid
FILED AND THEREFCRE, WHETHER AN APPEAL NEED BE FILED WITHIN level. Therefore, there is 1little or no possibility that an

THIRTY (30) DAYS IS NOT SETTLED.

theory in it d a 4 t
Appellce could be prejudiced by the filing of an appeal | DEEARY EERDEY Ln thasmipport and gt ot oatrasR0R 10 ba

Notwithstanding the fact that the Board of Appeals

| | disnissed.
20, 30, or 40 days from the rendering of a decision by the s
for Baltimere County ir delegated the right and authority | Utilizing Petit It rdvi T B
Y Zoning Commissioner in that the entire watter would be Eore TCEARATATEIMA ey Rt b
to adopt rules of procedure for conduct of matters before it, l

Motion and looking to the Maryiand Rul 1 Proce:
considered in its entirety. Applying this reasoning to thie g to wryiand Rules of Procedure for

and notwithstanding the fact thut the suid Rules of Procedurc

have beea adopted, there exists no rule of the Board of Appenls

Rule BS, spesificall rants ser to rt to dismis:
inconvenience, mor will they be prejudiced by the Board's 2 I s el i

instruetion, it should be noted that Maryland Rul 1 Procedu |
case, 1t may be sald that the Appellees have sustained no “ | e MR G g
|
which pertains to the time in which on appeal should or must |

1 for failure to otherwise col ith the Maryland Rul
entertaining this appeal in its en.'rety. There exists in A EOR, it mply w: aryland Rules

[ apy
| of Pracedure. This specific grant =hould be considered when

|
be filed with the Board from a Decision of the Zoning Comlss!cm*r

the laws of Baitimore County comsilerable confusion and con-
for Baltimore County. Sce Maryland Code, Article 25, Section
|

£hict o7 wnat it any tiis leaitacions exiet with regard) to the comparing the Maryland Rules to the rules, regulations and

5(U). Rule 3 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the

1 laws as sdopted by Biltimore County which d ot L
i filing of appeals in cases such as tlis to the Board of Appeals. | | o Z ? i D) |
County Board of Appeals provides mo time limits on filirg of I a specific t of power. loohing further le P5.
| Tor example, Secticn 22-27 of the Baltimore County Code (1968 | 7 iz i in Buly [
an Appcal to the Board, slthough it does provide certain other | Rule des that t may refuse to disai
as amended) provides that *#*" notice of such appenl shall { Sles ol K38 Com MR R RRIE AL

requirements for the filing of an Appeal with the Board.

appeal 1if cause is shown. It Protestant te hat
be filed, in writing, with the Zoning Commissioner within s Mt pegaarl ol

Maryland Code, Article 665, Section 4.07(e) provides such cause has been shown during its ar v
| thirty (30) days from the date of any fizal Order appealed 89w boen, Showsi during Its srgumest cbefore thy
inter alia for the taking of appeals to Boards of Appeals in |

| on its Motio his Mo .
| from ...". Tt should he noted hers that although the Section | SHAEGIOIS L Lot il ORHE e MR
the Stste and further provides: "Such Appea) shall b taken within | . |
of the Code referred to provides a thirty (30) dery rule, no | Respectfully submitted,
a reasonable time, as provided by the Rules of the Hoard." Note| i
| mention 1s made of a pemalty for failure to comply with thirty | -~
that no reference to a specific time 1imit is made, although | 3
5 v i (30} day rule nor is any powir granted to the Board of Appeals | c__u,.mh
specitie reference is made to the "Rules of the Board”, which, | | WARLES L. BROOKS
for such failure. Regulation 500.10 of Article 5 of the ~ N
us noted above, 1in Baltimore County does mot provide a specific e wav s - e Y

time 1limitation on the filing of appeals. | s FEVIT ‘CATRICK O' DONNEL]

Law Offices of Charles E. Brogks
| - | 610 Bosley Avenue
| | Towson, Maryland 21504
| 206-2600

| Attorneve for Protestants
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 17th day of July, 1979, | i1
a copy of the PROTESWANTS' STATEMENT OF FACTS AND MENORANDUM OF ‘

BB PETITION TOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE MENORANDUE OF LAY terms of ihe Fifth Amendment to the Constitution of the United
LAV was mailed Pirst Class, Postage Prepaid, to Romald J. Kearns, Eﬁémr\:-:f-n‘i:«liga Ot . s OF Z0VING APPEALS | R R S R L R s
i ! N y
4sq., 1760 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21221, Attorasy Tong Groen Pike, Yith PEstrict o onn comery T (30) D n Tac. DECISTON, OF THE ZONING i
i JRECHT, ot ux COMMISSIONER TO BE EFFECTIVE, THG SAME NUST BE RECEIVED BY :
IoEthe PRtk cnsse: | bbbl i ey «  Case Ko. 79-161-X THE INTERESTED PARTIES O THEIR REPRESENTATIVES. | For the Protestants in this case to have been afforded
. | At the conelusion of the hearing before the Zoning due process, given the manner in which the hearing before the
e, PROTESTANTS' STATEMERT OF PACTS XD Commissioner, the Commissioner indicated to counsel for the | Zoning Commissi was it was ipon the
MENORAKDUM OF LAY | interested parties, as well as all those present at the hearing, ] Zoning Comaissioner to provide Protestents through their
STATEMENT OF FACTS | that he would make his decision and put all intorested parties | counurl with Kotice of his Decision by having a copy of the
STATEMENT OF FACES |
A hearing on the Petition for Special Exception tiled | on notice of the same by notifying their counsel of the same. same delfvercd to suid counsel.
< 4d before the Approximately six (8) weeks transpired botweea the conclusion | BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTINMORE COUNTY
%y Philip H. Albrecht, et ux, Petitioners, was h ofor: i i 20 : R | gl;:%l-fﬂ;ﬁg;mmc 'ro':g TIME WITHIN WHICH AN Appn.\"ﬁsu'ﬁﬁ"ﬁ
! v ) i nd the rendering of the Commissioner's Decision. | REFORE HER AN APPEA!
Zoning Conmissioner of Baltimore County on Mondwy, Febriary 12, of the hearing o e r £ o | THENTY. (70) DOTe aD Mo oo A L NEED BE FILED WITHIN
1 Zoniug 7t goes Without saying that counsel for the Protestants herein 5 i
‘ 1979. At the conclusion of the safd hearing the Zon ’ S S | Notwithstanding the fact that the Board cf Appeals
| 3 ¢ or consider the metter| anticipated and fully oxpected to receive from the Zonlng !
Commissianer indicated that he would turther consider P : 2 for Baltimore County is delegated the right and authority
ice to all Commissioner written notice of the Commissioner's Decision. A
‘ ?‘ and would notify all counsel, which would be motice to & i to adopt ruler of procedure for conduct of matters before it
| isd That notice was forthcoming ar outlinod above whea it was b
I B parties, of his decision. S and notwithstanding the fact that the said Rules of Procedure
d in chis | delivered to counsel for the Protestants on March 26, +
| The Decision of the Zoning Cor—'issioner filed in o ! AR e e R T
| Frocecding is dated Friday, March 23, 1679, That Decision was 12, for any reason, & copy of the Commissioner's ‘
|

which pertains to the time in which an appeal should or must

ass. Postage Prepaid, to Charles E. Brooke, Decision in this matter had failed to succesifiily travel throug

|
" mailed FiTst ° be filed with the Board from a Decision of the Zoning Commissioner
|

y H - ‘ 1 i1s or to the ai.orpey for the Protestants, it goes
ettoraey for Protestants, and received by the said Charies E i the ma: 4 for 3altimore County. See Margland Code. Article 25
3

S(u).

rooks s regular mail on Monda IAED without saying that said ey would v + Section
Brooks ia hi g Monday, March 26, 1979. 1ne Lt & aid attorney would not have been on

i e Rule 3 of the Aules of Practice and Procedure of the

he Protestant notice of the said Dacisfon nor, when considering the under-

Netice of Appeal prepared and filed on behalf of the Pxoto i gt County Board of Appeals provides no time limits on filing of
2 Commi sioner and counsel for &

‘ was £iled with the Office of the Zoning Commissioner for standing resched between the ah’ Appenl o the Boara,

e

although it does provide certain other

interested parties, would counse for the Prot

hi been
battimore County at 8:30 m.m. on Tuesday. April 24, 1979 tants have i

‘ order b | osponsible for tho content of tic Foning Commisioner's Decision. raquirgment:. for the filing of an Appeil with the Board.

2. E8E ‘ PRy Loy zrom Ehe/dave of crceink of BRLCEE v ) 1y e : i AR e 1 Maryiand Code, Article 66B, Section 4.07(e) provides

2§ = 33 counsel for Protestants, the said Notice of Appeal was filed { Carrying this scenario te its conclusion, ® ,:T | LT e O I

\ 22 % %ﬁ | comaty-nine (36) sslemaer dise folleuisg see SRR | Sheomr i e “:;::“: : g :“:::: :“MH! RSt aratar flkias $rbyides < oSuer ones] ohal T e aNen ia

= i g:‘- I from the dutc of the Deeision of the Zoning Comm Commissioner, ”‘1 d whieh oxisted between the Zoning seioner an ep e R

e Sreaial Notice of Aupenl filed un behalf of ¢ Protestants vas | was filed | tives of all interested parties, Lhe notice of the Commissioner's SNt e e e g
mn 2 l;; (12) calendar days from the na_t_E_nf_the WHM“"»_ Decision wars und could only have been cffective upon ite receipt. R e e e
= 2—51 should ; ||l;tcdrlhul even dating from the date of the At issue in this cese is the use and enjnyment of the wr-;::-‘.,..‘nu. e s . .

\ in Baltimore County does not v !
’ provide a specific
propesty noc only of the Fetitioners’, but also their neighboring ekt i i

Declsion, the 30th calendar day thereafter falls on & BRRanss el time limitation on the Z#ling of uppeals.

i
Protestants’. 7hat being the case, pl) parties involved are i

and cbyiously the Office of the Zoning Commissioner for
Bultimore County is not open for bLainess on @ Sunday. ' entitled to due process of law s guaranteed them under the




There !s good cause for mot specifically providing
strict time limitations on the filing of appeals to the Board
of Appeals from the Decision of the Zoning Com: issioner for
Daltimore County. Baltimore County zonimy regulutions (1975)
Regulation 501.6, provides that appeals from the decision of
ihe Zoning Commissioner "shall be heard by the County Board
of Appeals de uovo." Therefore, any appeal when taken is taken
in its entirety with a full and complete hearing of all issuss
of fact and matters of law again at the Board of Appeals
level. Therefore, there is Iittle or no possibility that an
Appellee could be prejudiced by the filing of an sppeal
20, 30, or 40 days from the rendering of a decision by the
Zoning Commissioner in that the entire matter would be
considercd in its entirety. Applying this veasoning to this
case, it may be said that the Appellees have sustained no
inconvenience, nor will they be prejudiced by the Board's
entertaining this sppeal in its entirety. There exists in
+the laws ¢f Baltimore County considerable confusion and con-
flict of what if any time limitations exist with regard to the
filing of appeals in cases such as this to the Board of Appeals.
For example, Seetion 22-27 of the Baltimore County Code (1968
us amended) provides that *#*" notice of such appeal shall
be tiled, in writing, with the Zonin: Commissioner within
thirty (30) days from the date of any final Ordes appcaled

1t should be noted here that although the Section

from ..."
of the Cudr referred to provides a thirty (30) day rule, w0
pention is wade of a penalty for faflure to comply with thirty

nted to the Board of Appeals

{30) day rule nor s any power

for such failure. Regulation 500,10 of Article 5 of the

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL ng\:n.wmn A
W

‘ -

BEFORE THE
Beginning 471.40'

Long Green Road., 1800' W of A
Long Green Pike, 1lth District

BOARD OF ZONING ATPPFALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
PHILIP H. ALBRFCHT, ec ux,

Petitioners - case No. 79-161-X

PETITIONERS' LEGAL MEMORANDUM i

7o paraphase Gertrude Stein: 'A rule is a rule is
rule'. -

No fault is found in the statement of facts filed herein
It is the application of the law to the
notice of

by the Protestants.
i The

facts which clari
appeal was filed tho.ty-two (32} calendar days from the date of

the zoning comnissioner's order. For this reason it should be

summarily diemissed.
Article XT-A of the Maryland Constitution grants certain |
|

counties which are charter governed to emact rules and regulacions
for their administrative agencies. Baltimcre County is such a ;
county, thus qualifying under the Express Fowers Act. Pursuant ‘
to the aforementioned section of the Marylari Constitution, and
of Article 25A of the Annotated Code of Maryland, The "Express
Powers Act”, Baltimore County enacted it's own code of rules

and regulations as a part of it's charter. Embraced by this

charter are provisions designated as the "Baltimore County Code™,
and by-laws necessary to

exercise the powsrs cranted by the State Constitutica.
The Baltimore County Code has a special section devoted

to the Planning, Zoning and Subdivision Control Depa-tments

(Section 22). Under tnis section, Article 111, Zoning, Secticn

22-27 applies to the issue at hand, entitled "Appeals to the
County Board of Appeals®. It says: "Wotice of such appaal
shall be filad, in writing, with the soning cosmissioner within

thinty days from the date of any Jina® oxder appeled from...".

HARLES £ mboons

T—
|
|
]
!
|

|
i
|
|
!
|
wonatn 3. wessnn

TeLemane as-asas

|
|

altimore County Zoning Regulations entitled (1955 as amended)

provides: “notice of su

appeal shall be filed in writing,
vith the Zontng Commissioncr within ten (10) days from the

date of any final Ordvs appealod from.” Here again, no
mention is made of any penalty nor is any power conferred for

failure to comply with the said tem (10) day rule.

Notice that the wording of thin section does not read |
‘within a reasonable time' or 'from the date it was delivered |
to counsel for the Protestants.' |

The rule is very, very clear. Tt is the same as the ]
general ruln for the appeal of a lawsuit in the courts of this 1
state. Thrity days! Plenty of time for the delivevy of a note 1
to the zoning commissioner. Failure to comply with the rule
results in a forfeiture of the right to appeal. The Protestants
argue that no mentior is made of a penaity for failure to comply
with the thirty (30) day tule. The pemalty is tle same as that
which results from the failure to appeal a lawsuit within the
time srecified - loss of the right.

Protestant states that the rules of the Board of Appeals
are silent as to the time for filing an appeal. The rules of
the Board were approved by the county council by Bill #8 in 1965.

Section 22-27 of the code which specifies a thirty (30) day

appeal time was already part of the county's law having been
adopted as Bill #80 in 1960, There was no need for redundancy
in drafting the rules of the Board. The issue had been
covered in the earlier edition of the code.

Protestant also argues that, because an appeal from the
decisicn of the Zoning Commissioner is heard de novo by the
Board of Appeals, "There i: little or no possibility that an
Appellee could be prejudiced by the filing of an appeal 20, 30
or 40 days from the ...decision...” An appellee has the right
to assume that, once the proper appesl period has expired the
matter is closed. The right to the guiet enjoyment of property
is not only prejudiced, it is abrogated if an appellant is
given unlimited time to file an appeal. There are good and
substantial reasons for limiting the time in almost ail issues
at law, both judicial and administrative. Deore once closed
should remsin so. To rule otherwise would reduce our present

system of law to chacs and uncertainty.

—2-

|of Proc dure.

. PETITIONENS' MOTIOH 'TO DISMISS APPEAL FILED IN
G 1S GROURDED ON MARYY RLIL'ES OF PROCEDURE, RULE
5 ALTOGETIEPR INAPPLICADL] » THEREFORE, SAID )OTION

IS MADE WITHOUT SURPORT AT LAW AND SIIOIJLD BE DISMISSED,

The sele grounds of legal support eited by Petitioners

in their Motion to Lismins is that the Appellants herein
fatled to file their Order for Appeal within the time prescribed
by taryland Rules of Procodure, Rule ¥i. The Maryland Rules
of Procedurc do not apply in this proceeding nor have they ever

applied to proceedings conducted before either the Zoning

Cormissioner or before the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County.
That belng the case, the Petitioners Yotion 18 devold
of any theory ir its support and ought for that reason to be
dismissed,

Utilizing Petitioners argunent as advanced in the |
Hotion and looking to the Maryland Rules of Procedure for

instruction, 1t showld be noted that Marylend Rules of Proce

ire
Rule B5, specifically grants a power to a eourt io dismisus an

appeal for failure to otherwise comply with the Maryland Rules

comparing the Mary’and Rules to the rules, regulations and
laws as adopted by Maltimore County which do mot include such

a specific grant of power,

|

|

|

|

This specific graat should be considered when |
|

|

Looking further in Rule B5, that !

|

|

Rule also provides that a court may refese to dismiss an

s Protestants o

vppeal if cause is shown. It ntion that
2uch cuuse has been shown during its argument before the

| Board on its Motion and in this

morandum,

| Respectfully subnitted,

e
TEVIN DATRC

Law Offices of Charles E. Brodk:
610 Bosley Ay nue
e 21204

The facts of this matter are that the protestants had
notice of the decision of the Zoning Commissioner on March 26,
1979, An appeal could have been filed comfortably (rime-wise)
at any time within the following four weeks and this probiem
w.1id not have crisen. The combination of ignorance of the law
and dilatory inaction should now serve to preclude the protestant
from resurrecting this case and further aggravating and incon-
veniuncing the petitioners. No 'ggod cause' has been shows by
the protestant for its fajlure to comply with the law. The
test for the existance of 'good cause' is that of ordinary
prudence, i.e., whether the appellant prosacuted his claim with
that degree of diligence that an ordinary prudent person would

have exercised under the same or similar circumstances.

See: Mer-imack Park v County Hoard (1962) 179 A2 235,
228 Md 184; also, Toomey vs. Gomeringer, 235 Md.456. !
For the reasons,-laws and cases above cited the appeal {
of the protestant should be disnissed.

Respectfully submitted,

8585
A\.tﬂrney for Petitioners

1 HEREBY CERTIFY tnat on this ?’ny of August, 1979,

a copy of the PETITIONERS' LEGAT, MEMORANDUN was mailed to Paul
Mark Sandler, Esquire, 1700 Tower Building, Baltimore, Maryland
21202, Charles E. Brooks, Esguire, 610 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Md.,
21204 ard John W. Hessian, III, Esquire, Pecple's Counsel, County

Oftice Building, Towson, Maryland, 21204.
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1 HEREBY CERTIFY that cn this 17th day of July, 1879, :i
& =opy of the PROTESTANIS' STATRMENT OF FACTS AND MENORANDUM OF |
LAY was mailed First Cluss, Postage Prepaid, to Ronald J. Kearns,
Psq., 176C Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21221, Attorney
for the Petitioners. i
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| PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
1 Beginning 471.40' NW o |
| .a—m Green Rd., 1800' * BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

1 of Long Green Pike, llth District
{ * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1l PHILIP H. ALBRECHT, et ux, W
s T9=161-X

Case No.

- %

i Philip H. Albrecht, Sr. and Martha Albrecht, Petitioners,
| by Ronald J. Kearns, their attorney move that the appeal filed in
| the above captionsd matter be dismissed. The grounds of the

| Motion are as follows:

The Order granting a special exception in the case

was passed by S. Eric DiNemna, Zoning Comnissioner, on March 23,

1979.

2. The appellant failed to file his order for appeal

within the time prescribed in Maryland Rule P4, the appeal not
| having been received by the Zoning Commissioner's office until

| April 24, 1979.

175n Eastern Jpovlevard
1timore, Maryland 21221
6B6-8565

Attorney for Petitioners

) I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Motion to
| Dismiss Appoal vas mailed to Paul Nark Sandler, Esquire, 1700 Tover
| Building, Baltirore, Meryland 21202, Charles E. Brooks, Esquire,

| 610 Bosley Avenve, Towson, Md., 21204 and John W. Hessian, 11I,

' Esquire, Penple's Counsel, County Office Building, Towson, Mary-

| land, 21204 this 3¢ day of April, 1979.

/f/ﬁw

d 3. \Kearns

ZONIIG véraTMENT
"
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| l
1N THE MATTER OF THE * IN THE h I
APPLICATION OF PHILIP H. . CIRCUIT COURT i i IN THE MATTER OF THE 5 i THE
% | RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ¢ N THE | Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., et ux 2. APPLICATION OF PHILIP Il . CIRCUIT COURT
ALBRECHT, SR. ET UK o { " Alrport {landing strip) in an R.C. 2 zane | File No, 79-161-X |
FOR SPECTAL ZONING EXCEPTION . EALTIHORE COUNTY m :-lvh‘g NW of Long Green Pike = CIRCUIT  COURT e R e et ALBRECHT, SR. ET UX * 20 !
) " 0 i
BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF . AT LaW i ' FOR POR SPECTAL 7ONIKG EXCEPTION  * BALTINORE COUNTY
Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., et ux | | HEREBY CERTIFY thot  copy of th aforegoing Certificate cf Mot COUNTY
APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, & \ Pnli;'i’nnln 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ | 7 g e BRI i % i
. {2 I | e been mofled 1o Konald J. Kearms, Esq. , 1760 Eastem Blvd., Beltimors, Maryland 21221, APPEALS CF BALTINORE COUNTY, %
Crse No. 7¢7101% : | FilaNo, 79-161-X i AT LAW I
e g S e s e e e e i | counsel for the Patitioners; Me. ond Mes. Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., 5130 Long Green Rood, Case No. 79-161-X *
| Milton G. White, k. ond . Misc. Dockst No.___12 ! ____,,,___,,,,,,,,...,
| Dorothy Vi, | Glen Arm, Marylnd 21057, Petitioners; Charles E. Brosks, Esq., 610 Bosley Avenue,
ORDER_FOR_APPEAL BY PROTESTANTS I Protestants-Appellants : Folio No., 8 i
‘E e - | Towson, Marylond 21204, Counsel for the Protestants-Appellonts; Mr. Milton G. White, Jr. PETITION ON APPEAL
Mr. Clerk: H U FlleNo. 70390 f
i and Mrs. Dorothy Whit , Maryl -Appellonis; Poul Mork |
| i e R RO B D i iy Ami e ond 21083, Prostants-Appellonk fo The Potition of ¥r. Milton G. Whits, Jr. and i
E ~pE 11 ur. G. Whi | Sandler, Esq., Suife ) ding, " Counsel
Please enter an ippeal on behalf of Mr Milton te, i CERTIHOATE. OF - NOTICE | er, Esq, 1700, Tower Bullding, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, for \irs. Dotothy White, Appellants, by Charles E. Brooks and
ar. and Mrs. Dorothy White, Protestants, from the Order of the i et e S S | Whialyn Forms, tnc. 1 John W, Hesslan, NI, Esq., County Ofice Bullding, Towion, Kevin Patrick 0'Donnell, thelr 117
. : : | Me. Cleda
County Board of Appeals of Baliimore County, passed in the above fi Meryland 21204, Poople's Counsel for Boliimere. County: ared M. Horold Spencer, 5640 unto this Honurable Court as follows:
a | Pursuant o the provisions of Rule B-2(d) of the Moryland Rules of
case on the 10th day of January, 1980. ! st fo the provisionsof Ruls B-2(0) 7 Slem AuimKood, Glen Arn, Maryland 21057, on this _7th _ day of Februry, 1980 1. Appellants herein ave aggrieved porsons whose fu-
, , A th , 1980,

i 1
mm Walter A. Relter, . , Pairicia Milihouser, and LeRoy B. Spurier, comtituting) i tevosts are and will be advorsely affected by the order of Dis-
|

the County Beard of Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notica by mail of the filing missal of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
1 of the appeal lolheupm-mﬂvu!m-rpwryhfhnpmmd'wumu,wly, <‘
i

T e e | Ronld J. Kearms, Esq., 1760 Eastern Blvd. , Baltimore, Manyjond 21221, € el for the

= Appeals dismissed the Appeal of Appellants from the Order of tne
‘Board of Appeals of Baltimore Counzy Zoning Commigsionsr of Baltimore County ("Zoning Commissioner")

X INELL i
Law OIfices of Charles E. Brooks Politioners; Me.and Mrs. Philip H. Albrecht, Se., 5130 Long Green Road, Glen Asm, t
310 Bosley Avenue ! !
Towson, Maryland 21204
206-2600

Attornevs for Protestants

|

|

| ("Board of Avpeals’) dated January 10, 1980, wherein the Board o(l
dated March 23, 1879 granting to the above captioned Philip H. l

|

1
| Merylond 21057, Petitioners; Charles E. Brooks, Exq., 610 Bosley Avenve, Towson, I
i Albrecht, Sr. et ux a Special Exception for an airport located on

i
Mmﬂ 1204, Count -Appellants; fon G. White, |
oh el fo he rtesols-Appallans He. Milen G- Vi, S 08 proporty situated in the Elsventh Elaction District of Baltimore

v e | M. Dorothy White, Hydss, Moryland 21083, Protestanis-Appel ionts; Paul Mark Sandler, i Gounty 471,40 feat northwest of Long Groon Pike.
| Exq., Suite 1700, Tower Building, Baltimors, Maryland 21202, Counsel for Whitelyn Farms,

2. Appellants were Protestants snd Appellants regard-

e
1 UEREBY CERTIFY that on this S day of February, ing the subject request for Special Exception before the Zoning

inc.; John W. Hessian, lll, Esq., County Office Building, Towson, Maoryland 21204,

|
: 1
1980, a copy of the foregoing Order for Appeal by Protestants was People's C 1 for Baltimore ty; and M. Harold Spencer, 5840 Glen Arm “oad, Commissioner and Board of Appesls, respectively.
delivered to the County Board of Appeals for Paltimore County, 1A 121057, o coy of which Notics s attached beisto s proped that i " | 3. The Zoning Coumissioner erred in granting the sub=
en Arm, Marylen % ce i seto @ a !
Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204. S o | i ject Specinl Exception and the Board of Appeals erred in dis— I‘
may made a part thereof.
Y e 5 \ | missing Appellants'Appesl from that docision of the Zoning Commis- l
i i e T e | s1omor 1n that it has deprived Appellants of relief from that de-
oty Bourd of Argeals of Boltimere County ‘ ' i
Bm. 219, Court House, Towson, M. 21204 1 eision to which relief they are Jawfully entitled, |
Telephone: 494-3180 l | 4. The Board of Appeals erred in dismissing Appellants’|
} Appeal iu that Appellants timely noted their Appeal. ?
s -~ l
| | s ® :
| |
§. The Board of Appeals erred in determil t |
% pocals esred in detemining the CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Appellants failed to comply with Maryland Rule BA. Furthermore RE» PﬂmDN FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 5 I THE
Marylana Bule B4 is not spplicable in this case and, therefore, 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this __[S” Tday of February, { rport (landing sirip) in on R.C. 2Zone 1
| n.g..-.nv 471.40' NW of Long Green Pike : CIPCUIT  COURT i
the decision of the Board of Appeals hercin is without the nuppor(' 1080, @ copy of the foregoing Petition on Appeal was delivered {10t District :‘;1" ','4“ A"’""J" e 2.
| : | File
of the law and, ns such, it is arbitrary and capricious. i to the County Board of Appents for Baltimore County, Court House. | Philip H, Albrech, Sr., et & ; s f
x % ! petitionars : BALTIMORE €O t
6. This Appeal was scheduled for a Hearing on its | Towson, Maryland 21204. l i i L ALRE | Februory 12, 1975 At 1100 p.r. hecring held on patition by Zaving Commisianer
factual merits before the Board of Appeals at 10 A.N. on “hursday ! File No. 79-161-X ¢ AT LAW I Morch
; i I 2 Order of Zoning Commissioner gronting specicl exception subject
November 15, 1979 at which ** 2 Appellants appeared at consider- 5 ( ‘ l Milton G. Whits, Jr. and : Misc. Docket No. 12 i to restrictions . i
2 . ! | Dorothy White e I
able expense represents uosel with  expert testimony > = l‘ Profestants-Appellants f Folia No. 2 % i April 24 Order of Appeal 1o County Board of Appeals from Order of Zoning
ready for said Nearing.  ..ithstanding this fact the Board of ‘ | File N 7033 i T
] i e No. !
Appeals postponed the Hearing on the merits on that sime date in | | ! ol Mition 1o Dieisk Agpael flad by Cporms) £ the e e
f e se e s s U N s YT i
trav the applicants for the subjoct Spectal Exception appenred { | F el Hearing on Moticn to Dismiss before. Board of Appe
CERTIFIED COP I e i
before the Board of Appeals on that date by counsel and indicated { FIED. COPIES (OF | PROCEEDINGS. (BERORE | | Noverber 15 Continued hearing on Mofion to Dismiss Appea! before County Board
that they were not prepared on that date tu proceed with a Hearin | Sl ZONING COMMISSIONER HHD o :
befora the Board of Appeais on the merits of the Petition for | BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Jonvary 10, 1980 Order of County Beard of Appsals dismising the ] |
i ing the Appeal
Spocial Exception, all to the coisiderable expense and prejudice | l i Folruary 5 ?r;‘ for Appeal filed in the Circult Court for Baltimore County
of Appellants herein. i.‘ O THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COUST: | i y Coursel for the Frofestonts
WHEREFOKE, Appellants request that this Homorable Court,| i And now come Waltor A, Relter, J., Loroy B. Spurrer, and Pefricte 1 I8 . ?J‘é&’l‘.lﬂ.‘.‘?;":?,"’ i filed Inthe SheLoal
i )
by its Order: | Millhouser, comstituting the County Bourd of Appecs of Baltimare Coun answe:
- ] ng ounty i ty, and in l || February 7 Certificate of Notice sent to ull interested parties
a. Pemand this case to the Board c? Appeals for a Hear-| =) | 1o the Order for Appec! directed ogainst tham in this cae, herewith return the record of l hi f 20 T iph o testi Filed = 1 vol
i - > i | Februory ranscri imony filed = 1 volume
ing on the factusl merits of the sbove naptioned Petition for | Z| | proceedings had in the above entitled marter, comststing of the following certified copies I
Special Ex: eption i i | Febroary20 ¥
~ | o erginol pepess o file n the office of the Zoning Deportment of Balfimare Countys 1\ o Record of proceedings filed in ths Circult Court for Baltimors Count
b. And for such other and further relief as is just. - a4 !‘
- I ZONING ENTRIES FROI:L D?CKET g& ZONING COMMISSIONER i o - s e
= TIMORE COUNTY t Record of procesdings pursuon said Ordar was entered and
& L i
“ No. 79-161-X r said Mdnd-dm permanent records of the Zoning Department of Ballimore County, as
 Dacarber 2, 1578 Petiton of Philip H. Albracht, Sr., o1 wx, for Spacial Exception are also the e district mags, and your respondents respectively suggest that it would b
pl
j or Airport (landing strip) in & RC-2 Zone on x b4 Gy
:,.,'m,w s an of Long Grean Pike, 11th Distrct = 1 | inconven Inapproprlats 10 file tha same In this roceeding, but your respondeats
iled i :
) i | will produca cny and all such rules and regulations, together with the zoning use district
w OITices bf Charles E. Erooks = ot Grder of Zoning Commissioner directing advertisement and posting the ¥
am Bosley Avenue of propecty - date of hearing set for Februory 12, 1979, ot 1 .m. maps at the hearing on this petiiion, or whenever directed 10 do so by this Court.
Towson, Maryland 21204 ek k
Attorneys for Protustants w,_‘"_,m,_ | Jonwory 25, 1979 Cartificate of Publication in newspaper - filed | s o
[ | Respe: ly submitted,
glinanszs Certificate of Posting of property = filed f
1 |
i I a
i 1, Felwvery Comtars of Baltimore County Zeoning Plans Advisory Cemmittee - i il
‘ e 1 fagsy
2 ' I § ity Board of Appeals of Baltimore County|
o3 | Lok Comments of Baltimore Counl ing - fi
| t ty Diractor of Planning - filed | il Rl &, Ko o
| Charlos £, Breoks, Esq.
L 4 J & B ——— e V] G ges




NoxaLD 3, XmaRxs
arrommer a7 L
exercam sowrvans
e

TELTPGNT 8ea- 0207

RE: PE'IHDN FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTION T

IN THE
i irport (landing trip) in 1a R.C. 2 Zone
| 'Qﬂll"lh‘ 471.40" NW of Long Green Pike : CIRCUIT  COWRT
11th District
i : FOR

Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., et ux

|

| Petitionars : BALTIMORE COUNTY

]‘ File No. 79-161-X : AT LAW

| Millon G. Whits, J. and . Misc. Docket No. __12

I Dorothy Whits, T
“_ Protestants-Appellents : Folio No. 83

i : File No. __ 7033

CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND

{ BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

‘ |1oTHE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:
And now come Walter A. Reiter, Jr., Leruy B. Spurrler, and Patricia
; Millhouser, constituting the County Board of Appeals of Belfimore County, and In answer
| to the Order for Appeal directed ogainst them In this ccse, herawith return the recerd of
| procesdings had fn the obove enttled mater, conssting of the following cerified coples
or orfginal popess on file in the office of the Zoning Depariment of Baltimcre Countys
\

ZON| ING ENTRIES FIOM DOCKET OF ZQNING COMMISSIOMER
BALTIMORE COUNT

|| No. 79-161-X

| Decenber 21, 1978 Potition of Philip H. Albracht, Sc., of ux for Speciel Exception

i for Alrport (landing strip) in an RC-2 Zone on property located
beginning 471.40" northwest of Long Green Pike, 11th District ~
filad

Order of Zoning Commistione directing odvertisement and posting
of property = date of hearing set for February 12, 1979, i 1 p.m.

Certificate of Publicaticn in newspaper - filed
- »n Certificate of Posting of property = filed

Comments of Baltiniare County Zoaing Plans Advisory Cemmittes -
filed

Zle) Comments of Baltimore County Director i Planning - filed

khey have. Remanding this matter for a third hearing cen hava !
ho benaficial affect sinca the argumants presentad are logal
bnes to be adjudicated by this Honorable Colrt.’

7. At tho scheduled hearing on the Appeal on Janvary
0, 1981, it l'I! oMimll that no now arguments existed since

. em—n.y- for both the lane and the

hotesd m.u-ié'm ‘Gass to the Circuit Court cn tho Henoranda

U‘O Eastarn Boul

s Baleinore; :-qh-\a Han
e ": for Petitioners

pary eeuly YOEEE
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of Pebruary,
881, = copy of the Hotion for u-nn:lm wvas miiled co Charles B,
brooks, Esquire, 610 Bosley Avenue,’ oms u-ryund 21204 and
obn W. lassian, III, Esqiirs, Poople's Counsel, County Office

i At

building, Towson, Maryland 21204,

Tonald J. Reernt

o
i
I
i
| Philip H. Albrechy, Sr., et ux 2.
| File No. 79-161- e
Febrvary 12, 1979 At 1:00 p.m. heceing held on pettion by Zoni 1g Commissioner
March 23 Order of Zoning Commissioner gronting special exception subject
1o restrictions
Apeil 74 Order of Appeal to County Beord of Appeals from Order of Zening
‘Commissionsr
April 0 Motion to Dismiss Appeal filad by Counsel for the Patitioners
| iy 3 Huating on Motion to Dismiss Appecl bafore County Board of Appeal
November 15 Continued hearing on Motian to Dismiss Appeal befor County Boord
I of Appeals
| Sanvary 10, 1980 Order of County Board of Appeals dismissing the Appecl
! Fabrary 5 Order for Appeol filed in the Circuit Court fer Boltimore County

by Coumel for the Proteitants

February 15 Patition to accompan, Orde: for Appeal filed in the Cireuit Court

1 for Baltimere County.
| February 7

| February 20

Certificate of Notice sent o all intsrested parties

Transcript of testimeny filed = 1 volune

February 20 Record of proceedings filed in th Circuit Court for Baltimore Coun

. Record of procasdings pursvent o which scld Order was eatered and
sold Board acted are permanent records of the Zoning Department of Bultimore County, o

ars als: the uss district maps, and your respondents respactively suggest that it would be

inconvenient and inapprogriate to file the sama i this proceeding, but your respondents

| will produce any and all such rules end regulations, together with the zoning vse district

maps at the haaring on this petition, or whenever directed fo do so by this Court.

Respectfully submitied,

|
‘ Hofman |
i ity Board of Appecs of Baltimore County
|| ces dontls J Koo, B
| Chotos . Brooke, Gage
[ i, ik, W, .
|
!

ON  REMAND

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
for an Airpert (londing strip) in on
R.C. 2,

BEFORE

zone
Beglnning 471.40' NW of Long Green COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS.
Pike, 11th District s
OF
Philip H. Albrocht, Sr., et ux
Petitioners
s BALTIMORE COUNTY

Milton G. White, J. and
Dorothy White, s
Protestonts=Appellonts

File No, 79-161-X
12/83/7033

OPINION

This case comes before thi: Board on Remond from the Circuit Court of
Baltimore Gounty for the purpose of foking festimony from Protestants-Appellunts £ show
cause why the 30 day limit for filing an appsal to this Board should not be enforced.
Argument from ol Gitomeys involved in this case was heard this day by this Board.

This case is one of considerable duration, originai filing having taken ploce
prior fo February, 1979, Crse wos heard before the Zoning Commissicner an on
March 23, 1975, he issued on Order granting Ihe requested Special Exception. This Order
was received by Protestents' attorney on March 26, 1979, Hawaver, the appeal from this
decision vas not filed with the Zoning Commistioner until April 24, 1979, which is beyond
the 30 day limi: set forth in Section 22+27 of the Baltimore County Code. Based on these |

dates, the Board on Jonuary 10, 1980, issued an Order dismissing thi- oppeal for failure
1

1o file the oppecl withir the time prescrined in Morylond B4. On Februory 5, 1980, this

Order of Dismisil was appealed 1o the Circult Court, Baltimore County, ond on January 25,
| 1981, this appeal was remanded to this Board for the above men‘toned considerations.. \

The issue before the Board this doy Is a very narrow one, namely, 1o present the i

Protestants-Appellants an opportunity to show cause why the 30 day limit should not be |

enfcced. \
‘ Me. Charles Brooks, AHomey for the Protestants, testified as fo the

eircumstances that resulted in the late filing. He noted that the 30 day limit fell on a ‘
|

Sunday, 1 he planned to fila on Monday, April 23, 1975. However, on Monduy, he ves |

£

BALTIMORE €

Dear Nr. Clerks
Enclosed is | n:unn for Re-foaring to be filed in the

referanced maf
Very truly yours,
FRonald J, Kearns
Attornsy-At=Law
Ix3mak
Enclosurer
cas |

Fepls 2 3PN

RE: Petition for 1 mcaption
51oh0" W of Long Bresm

Beginning
1800° W of Long Green Piks - llth ﬂllh'i‘st
. lr.. @t ux - Petiticners

H
case No, 79=161=X i

Charles E. Brooks, Esq.
John W, Hessian, III, Esquira

soxaLD T, Kranxs
roamer AT e

e |
24 !
24 \
z< |
z |
R
H
T
[
Fhilip H. Albrecht, Sr., ot ux 2.
No. 79-161-X

Conrt and the case was nat concluded until 5:30 p.m. , of which time the offics

of the Zoning Commissioner wos closed. He therefore filad the appeal 8:30 a.m. on |

April 24, 1979, He also stated that he attempted to get in touch with the Zening

Commisioner the evening of April 23, 1979, fo explain his problam, but apparently |
without success, The Board notes this becauss the record indicates that on May 3, 1979, |
the Zoning Commissionst requested an Opinion from the County Solicitor regarding the Tate|

filing of an appeal and o motion to dismiss the appecl because of the late filing. An

l
answer to this request from fhe Zoning Commissioner was daled May 21, 1979, s alio ‘ l
part of e reccrd.  This corrsspandance indicctes thit the Zoning Commissioner weaclic
roubled by the lore fling date ot that time. Mr. Brook olso argued that the appeal wes | |
fled within the 30 days of his recelpt of the Order and that this date should supercede ‘ |
the date of the Ordar. These are the basic recsons presented this Board as cauia why the ‘ L
30 day |imit should ot be enforced in this instont case. I
Afer comsidarotion of the above tetimony, the Boord i of fhe opinion | |
that the presented arguments dc et constitute good cruse tor nun-enforcement of the | ‘
20 day filing requirsnent. The Order of the Zoning Commissioner was in Me. Brook's ‘
| possession for aver thrae weeks prior to his filing deadiine. This appears to this Bocrd
ample tims to corsider whather or not fo oppeal an to diciate simple single poragroph
| appeal o the Zoning Commlsioner. To weit unti the very lest minute and even then use |
| b e thot the 308k dy-fatl o Sy, dows et oppect 1o b goad cune o llow |
| a ote filing, Even ellowng for thispramise, the Batd cannt bellave thet there wos nch |
| 4ome opgcxtunily of some tisa aithar bafore_the Circult Court case of during som recess

| during the case in whish Mr, Brooks could not have contocted s office and had such @

| good cause, and not procrastination by any party.

|
[
| simple matter raken core of by somsons on s sraf, Goodo  should be st thet, i
|
|
!

of REY ,HITZGNQ'IE. SPECIAL B:CEPT!G“ A ,EPOI'S THE
Zong Creén Road., Yooor wof = SoMRD OP 20NDNG APPEALS
fong Green Pike, llth District

OF BALTTHORE COUNTY
PHILIP H. ALBRECHT, et ux, :
Potitioners #  Came Ma. 79-161-X
s easeamssaeesamsdadaraeeetintane

MOTION FOR n-mn

PHILIP H. ALBRECHT, at ux, by their attorney, Ronald
3. Rearns, noves for a ra-hearing of the Order romanding the
captioned case to the Board of Appeals of Daltimore County
becaus :

3. On April 30, 1979, a Motion to Disnisa the Appsal
was filled with the

of the in the

Baltimore County Board of Appeals.
2. * hearing on this Motion before the full Board of
Appsals was held on July 3, 1979, the appearance for attornsys
for the Protestants and the Pe-itioners a3 well as the people's

Counsel for Baltinore County boir noted and arguments presented.

on wers preparcd by both the attorneys for tha Prmcestants and
for tha Petitioners during the nonths of July and August, 1973

and filed with the County Board of Appeals.

was held on lovember 13, 1979 bafors the County Board of Appeals.
5. The Orler of the County Board of Appeals dismissing

the Appenl was filod on January 10, 1980, resulting in a hearing

befors this Honorabla Court on January 7, 1981 rasulting in the

4 Ordez of this Court datad January 26, 1981 remanding thecase to

the Board for ancthur hearing.

6. The County Board of Appeals has already heard
Eltqmnt- on this Notion two (2) separate times and reviewsd the
thi.:n propared by the Protestants and the Petitioners, The
i!’luu':mt-lppnlllnﬁl nave had adoquate oppertunity to show cause

o 4

why the thirty (30) day 1init should not be enforced, ir

meeervons sss-stes |

Phillp H. Albrecht, Sr. , ot wx 3
File No. =161=X

1f the 30 day Ureit s to be waived on recson: such as presented this Boord this day, then
nllpc!lnnﬁ'-mdbyvﬁl‘lhmwmlanwp-d on any issue is taken, would not know
theit stotus. For ol these rrosons, the Bor is of the opinfon that "goed cause” for
non-enforcament of the 30 day filing requirement has not besn evidenced and will offirm

the dismisal Order dated Jonuary 10, 1980.

ORDER

Fu»-mmronhinm-dmwimc:plnbn.innhls iéth day

3. Legal briefs citing the law and the urguments there=

4. A accond hearing on tho Notion tc Disniss the appeal

of June, 1981, brhcwmlwdd#pptdl, 'ORDERED that the Order of the Baltimors |

County Board of Appecls doted Jonuary 10, 1780, be AFFIRMED.
Any appeal from this decision must be in accordence with Rules B-1 thru
B-12 of the Marylond Rulez of Procadure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUMTY.

illiam T. irman




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL - IN THE
EXCEPTION for an Adrport
(1anding strip) in an
n.C. 2 zone

Beginning 471.40' MW of * FOR

Long Green Pike,
1ith District s BALTIVORE COUNTY

PHILLIP i. ALBRECHT, Sr., *
*  Case No,:

CIRCUIT COURT

At Law
79-161-X
Plaintiff
*  uisc. Docket: 12
MILTON G. WHITE, Jr. and
DOROTHY WHITE Folio: 83
Protestants-Appellants *

PRn g e SR e S I

ORDER FOR APPEAL BY
ROTESTA!

Mr. Clerk:

Please enter an Appeal on bohalf of Mr. Milton G. Whi
Jr. and Mrs. Dorothy White, Protestants, from the Order of the

County Board of Appeals passed in the sbove case on the 16th

day of June, 1981.

nries E. oks
Law Offices‘of Charles E. Brooks
610 Rosley Avaiue |
Towson, Maryland 21204
206-2600
Attorneys for Protestants

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this

1881, a copy of the nforegoing Order For App
was delivered to the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore i
2120

County, Court louse, Towson, Maryland

IN THE

! RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  :
Afrport (Londing Strip) fn on R.C. 2 |
CIRCUIT COURT i

zone :
Beg. 471.40' NW of 2

i Long Green Pike : FOR
1ith District
2 BALTIMORE COUNTY
Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., of ux
Petitioners. AT LAW
Case No. 79-161-X_ : - Misc. Docket No.__12
i Milton G. White, Jr. and ] Folin Ne. B3
ite,
i -Appellants : File No. 7033
'i' Prrrrrre Pt
% CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE !
| Me. Clerk:

Pursuant fo the peovisions of Rule b-2(e) of the Maryland Rules of Procedure,
[ William T. Hackett, Potricia Phipes and LeRoy B. Spurrier, constituting the County Boord

of Appeals of Baltimore County, hava given notice by mail of the filing of the appea! fo the

| represantative of every porty o the procesding befors it; namely, Ronald J. Kearrs,
Eaquire, 1760 Eaatern Boulavord, Baltimore, Marylond 21221, Coursal for the Petitioners, |

! end Mr. and Mrs. Philip H. A'Srecht, Sr., 5130 Long Green Road, Glen Am, Maryland !
21057, Petitioners, and Chorles E. Brooks, Exquire, 610 Bosley Avenve, Towson, Morylond |

1 21201, Coume for th Frotetrts-Agpelens, and M. Miton G. Wit Jr. o .

‘!‘ Docothy Whits, Hydas, Maryland 21083, Protestonts-Appellonts, and Poul Mark Sandler, 1

. Exquire, Seite 1703, Tower Bullding, Boltimore, Merylend 21202, Coumel for Whielyn

| Forms, Inc., and John W. Hesslon, (Il Exqulre, Room 223, Courthause, Towson, Maryland
21204, Poople's Course! for Baltimare County, and Me. Harold Spancer, 5840 Glen Am
Rood, Glen Am, Moryland 21057, a copy of which notice is altochad hereto and prayed

| that it may be mads  part thereaf .

>

ith 1. Eiser rafary |
£ County Board of Appecls of Baltimore County
Room 200, Courthouse, Towson, Md. 21204
494-3150 |

|
1| HEREBY CERTIFY that @ copy of the aforegoing Certificote ot Hotizs hos been 1
|

railed fo Rareld J. Keams, Esqrire, 1760 Eastorn Beulevard, Baltimors, Maryland 21221,

| V. Albrecht - 12/83/7023 2.

i
|
I
i
i
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL 4 IN THE
EXCEPTION for an Airport
(landing strip) in an
R.C.

. 2 zone
Boginning 471.40' KW of = FOR

Lory Green Pike,
11th District +  BALTIMORE COUNTY

CIRCUTT COURT

PHILLIP H. ALBRECHT, Sr., * At Law
ot ux

# Case No.: 79-161-X

Plaintiff :
Misc, Docket:12

MILTON G. WILITE, Jr. and
DOROTHY WHITE Follo: 83
Protestants-Appellunts ¢

P PR e ey g e N TR ST T VR O S G AR A e

PETITION ON APPEAL

The Petition of Milton C. White Jr. and Dorothy White,
Appellants by Gharles E. Brooks, Esquire, and the Law Offices
of Charles E. Brooks, their attorneys, respectiully represent
unto the Honorable Court as follows:

1. That, Appellants horein are uggricved persons whoase
interests are and will e ndversely affected by the Opinion and
Order of the County Hoard of Appeals of Baltimore County ("Board
of Appeals") date June 16, 1981, wherein the Board of Appeals,
on remand from the Circuit Court of Baltimore Countv, aff1rmed
its own Order dated January 10, 1980, in which the Board of
Appenls dismissed the Appeal of tho Appellants from the Order of
the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County dated March 23, 1979,
granting to the above-captioned Phillip H. Albrecht, Sry, et ux @
Special Exception for an Afrport located on the property
~ituated in the Eleventh Election District of Paltimore County

471.40 feet northwest of Long Green Pike.

V2 a0
guvod K009
goRiEs i e

L L]

Coundsel for Petitione:e, and Mr. and Mrs. Philip |

Albrecht, Sr., 5130 Long Green Road,

Glen A, Maryland 21057, Pot

ners, and Charles E. Brooks, Esquire, 610 Bosley Avanue

Towson, Moryland 21204, Cours.il for the Protestants-Appellants, and Mr. Milton G. Whi

Jr. and Ms. Dorothy White, Hydes, Maryland 21083, Protestonts-Appellants, ond Poul
Mark Sandler, Esquire, Suite 1700, Towsr Building, Baltimors, Moryland 21202, Coursel
for Whitelyn Forms, Inc., and John W. Hessian, 11, Ssquire; Room 223, Courthouse,
Towson, Maryland 21204, People's Counse! for Baltimare County, and Mr. Hareld Spencer,

5840 Glen Arm Rood, Glen Arm, Maryland 21057, on this__ 17th _day of July, 1981.

T. Eisenhart, tary
County Boord of Appeals of Baltimare County

2. That, Appellants were Protestants and Appellants regard-
ing the subject request for Specinl Exception before the Zoning
Commissioner and Bonrd of Appeals, respectively.

3. That, the Zoning Commissioner erred in granting the
subject Special Exception and the Board of Appels erred in dis-
missing the Appellants' Appeal from the decision of the Zoning
Commissiorer in that tlose ducisions have deprived Appellants of
relief to which they are luwfully entitled.

4, That, .he Board of Appeals erred in dismissing
Appollants’ Appeal in that Appellants timely nuied their Appeal.
5. That, the Ruard of Appeals erred in affirming the
Order of the Baltimore County Boar:l of Appeals dated January
10, 1880, in that Rule B-5 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure

requirea only that "cause" be shown.

6. That, the Board of Appeals erred in dotermining that
the Appellants failed to show that there had been cause shown
by Appellants.

7. That, the Boasd of Appeals erred in determining that
Appellants failed to comply with the Maryland Rules of Proce-
dure, Rule B-4  Such ruling is arbitrary and capriclous

WHEREFORE, Appellants request that this Honorable Court
by its ORDER:

A. Remand this case to the Board of Appeals for Hearing
on the factusl merits of the above-captioned Petition for
Special Exception; and

B. And 1Ar such other and further religf as 15 just.

ST 33
Law Offices of Charles E. Brooks
610 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
20A-2600

Attorey for Protestants

2
ol
3 o
|
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION = iN THE |
for an Airport (lunding strip) in an |
R.C. 2 zone CIRCUIT COURT !
Bog. 471.40' N'W of Long |
Green Pike : FOR ¥
11th District i

: BALTIMORE COUNTY
Philip H. Albracht, Sr., ot ux

Petitioners AT LAV

Case Na, 72-161-¥ 1 Misc. Dockal No. 12
Milton G. White, Jr. and £ Folio Ne. 83
Dorathy Vhire, R T
Protestants=Appellonts o File No. 7033

CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE
BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT :

And now come William T. Hackett, LeRoy B. Spurrier and Palricia Phipps,
constituting tha County Board of Appeals of Baltimare County, and in crswer to the Order
for Appeat dirscted ogainst them In this case, herewith return the record of proceedings
1=d in the ok e srtitled matter ; corsisting of the following certified copies or origine!
papers cn fils in the office of tha County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County:

Jan, 26, 2981 Judge Cullen H. Hormes ORDERED the case REMANDED *. . . to
affored the prolestant-appellants an opporiurnity to shov cause why
the %0 day Fimit should not be enforced.* 2

May 19 Remand Hearing held before the Coun’y Board cf Appoals

June 16 County Bouid of Appeals AFFIRMED their Order of Januory 10, 1980
dismissing the appeal

Joly 9 Order for Aopeal filed In the Circuit Court for Boltimore County by
attornay for Protestants-Appellonts

il 9 Petition to Accompany Order for Appsai filed in the Circuit Coct for

~Boltimore County
ly 7 Certificate of Nat'ce sent to oll interesied parties
hug, & Transcript of testimony filed - 1 volume
itNo.1 =  Copy ef Circuit Court Docket for
al Monday, Apeil 23, 1979

Copy of Mr. Brooks' Day Beok
for Monday, Agll 23, 1979

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

1 HEREBY CERTIY that on this
1981, a copv of the aforegoing Petition On
to the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, Court

House, Towson, Maryland 21204.

aries 37 Brooks

Albcocht v. White - 12/83/7033 2.

Avg. 10,1981 Record of proceedings filed in tie Circuit Court for Ballimore County

(Cartifiec' copy of Board's Oirder. Exhibits, and Tramscript)

Respectfolly submitted

2 o o

Lid PPkt

Edith T. Eisenhart, Administrotive Secratary
Countty Board of Appaals of Baltimore County

cc: Charles E. Brooks, Esq.
Ronald J. Kearns, Esq.
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T PEILIP H. ALORECKT, 8R., at uz  * ¥ 248 CIRCVIT COURT ‘
ary RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE
Patitionare ‘. roR "“:"“'" ikt ‘; o A Ria .
. AT LAV i Beg. 471.40' NW o ) COUNTY ROARD OF APPEALS
va. o 11 Long Green Pike
(COURTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF » Lt T \ 1th District : o*
NDRE COUNZY {
i e, . Cass No. 7083 | Philip H. Albracht, Sr., et x ' BALTIMORE COUNTY
appelian Patitioners
AT ' No. 79-161-X
-~ o R e
BATE | 5 POR_HEARING R I R Y T N R T B
__—A 10 [REQUEST FOR _BEAL Gouuty Board of Appeals
1y/22/815F  Petiitoners { Raom 219, Cowt Hewe DISM
A e o e e ot i CRDER OF ISSAL
A1y requast to recvs shis master in for a haaring on the ]
by prowstaats (MR LA L B o ey 107170 y Potition of Philip . Albracht, S-., st ux, for o spacial exception for en
7/9/81 i Appaai fron the Zoning Board Daatation.
: : | Alrport on property located beginning 471,40 fest northwest cf the Long Groan Piks, in
71 | protestanta tetivion oo ippeel F the Eleventh Elsction District of Baltimore County .
7/17/8L tajof Tortos BETA: - e Masbers FoN Charles E. Brooks, Esquirs ‘
== 3 aatern 2 v

8/10/81

€ COLNTY

ulsvard
Ppaltimora, Marytand 31331
- 8585
:::-rny for Pailip Albrashs, 5¢

I HSREBY CDREIPY that a copy of tas eforegoiny vas

% day of Rovombar, 1981, to Cirles E. Brooks,

ratled thie /.
stan, JII, Counzy 0ffics Building

210 Desley dvanue and Join V.
Touson, Haryland 21204,

7z

610 Bosley Avenue
Towaon, Md. 21204
Re: Cosa No. 79-161-X
\ ip H. Albracht, Sr.

Dear Mr. Brooks:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Order of Dismissal
passed today by the County Boord of Appeals in the above entitied case.

Very truly yours,

A
Eiﬁnéé. Ei’ﬁ%n ity Zfﬁ é:mury

WHEREAS, the Ordar granting the 1 jecicl exception in this case wos passed

| by . Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner, on March 23, 1979,

WHEREAS, the appellont faled to file his order for appeal within the time

i pres ~ribed in Marylend Rule B4, the oppec! not having been received by the Zoning

5‘ Commissioner's office until April 24, 1979.
i

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED this_10th day of Janvary, 1980, that said

| appest be ~nd the same s DISKISSED.

I COUNTY BOARD OF APH
1 OF BALTIMORE COUNJY,

1
|

=
=
] Encl. f
o ¥ ter n
T
1“& ce: Ronald J. Kearns, Esquire i 7 e %
o Mr. and Mrs., Philip H. Albract:, Sr. I g }ﬂ M/L
33 Paul Mark Sandle-, Esquire Ve Patlheyon
John W. Hessian, 11, Esquirs fricia Mi T
Mr. Miltun G. White, Jr. i 7
v Mrs, Dorothy White:
Mr. Horold Spencer
M. J. E. Dyer
Mr. J. B, Bymes, IIi
Mr. W. E. Harrond =
M. J. G. Hoswell
Board of Education
ctosaso 3, KeAwR
| ;
s K I
. |
P >
JRas
f i !
i L Gounty Bourd af Apprals ¥
I 4 Philip H. Albrechl, Sr., et ux 2. | Room 219, Court Houe
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION IN THE el 4 | s
: Aiport (landing strip) in an R.C. 2 zone File No. 79-161-X Tewson, Macyland 21204
I Bep. 471.40' NW of Leng Green Pike = CIRCUIT  COURT July 17, 1981
i 10h Diskrict

t FOR

I Philip H. Albrecls, Sr., ef | HEREBY CERTIFY that o copy of the aforegoing Certificate of Notice

Petitioners £

BALTIMORE COUNTY | ha: been mailed fo Ronald J. Keams, Esq., 1760 Eostem Bivd. , Baltimore, Marylond 21221,
Konald J. Kearrs, Esqui
1700 Eagtern Boulavar
Boltimore, Md. 21221

File No. 79-161-X ' AT LAW

| Counsel for the Peltioners; Mr. and M. Philip H. Albrech, Sr., 5130 Long Gresn Rood
Milton G. White, J. and I

Misc. Docket No. 12
Dorothy White, e

Glen Arm, Maryland 21057, Petitioners; Charles E. Brooks, Exq., 610 Euslay Avenue,

e T e Gpstl it o ::";N"-—_-m? Towson, Maryland 21204, Coursel for the Protestants=Appellant, Mr. Milton G. White, J.
1760 Ecstern Blvd. | : oo 7030 d Mrs, Dorol i f
Baltirore, Md. 21221 i on thy White, Hydes, Maryland 21083, Protest ims-Appellants; Poul Mark Dear Mr. Keorrs:
Re: Cose No. 79-161-X i TEP A eSS S e R S A Sandler, Esq. , Suite 1700, Tower Bui 8d 72 %
Dear Mr. Keorns: Phillp H. Albracht, ©., ot u bl H oL , Tower Bullding, Baltimore, Maryland 21232, Counsel for

CERTIFICAJE OF NOTICE, Whitelyn Farms, Inc.; John W. Hessien, 1Il, Esq,, County Office Bullding, Towson, | of Procedure .,'“ni"éi..?. ’.1’:";.’..'!-'.‘:5 m.a mﬂhmv‘h:
| Me. Clerke | Morylond 21204, Feople's Counsel for Baltimors County; and M. Harold Spancer, 5840 1 Cr i St e ]

Glen Arm Road, Glen Arm, Maryland 21057, on this _ 7th _ day of February, 1980. |

Notice 1s harsby glven, Tn oc=ordorice with the Rules

of Procedurs of the Court of Appeals of Marylond, that an appea has

been taken to the Circuit Cout for Balt County from the decisi

of the Couny Boord of Appesls ettt f Pursuant fo the provisions of Rule B-2(d) of the Maryland Rules of R R
nelosed s a copy o ..

Enclcsed is a copy of the Cartificate of Notics. | Procedure, Walter A, Reiter, )., Patricia Millhcuser, and LeRoy B. Spurrier, constituting |

I
| the County Board of Appeals of Baltimare County, have given notice by mal of the filing
|

Very truly yours,
1 |
Yerarronts | of the appec 1o the represndative of very ety 0 the procseding bafore It namely, | 7 =
| Ronald J. Keams, Esq., 1760 Eastern Blvd. , Boltimore, Maryland 21221, Counsel for the Holmen Z‘n 72 5! (ﬂ‘,m& Zz
|5 . I e bl Rl T - Faih T Eiseri, Adn. Seeiory
Holmen, Secrstary et o el Albracht, Sr., 5130 Long Green Road, Glen Arm, 5
|

|
Encl. |
|

Marylond 21057, Patitioners; Charles E. Breoks, Esq., 610 Basley Avenue, Towson, !

¢

¢ Me. and Mrs., Phillp H. Albracht, Sr.
Paul M, Sandler, Esq.
John W, Hessian, 1i, Esq.

Maryland 21204, Counsel for the Protestants-Appellents; Mr. Milten G. White, Jr. and |
cc: e, & Mrs. Philip H. Albrecht, Se. | 4
Fal M Mrs. Dorothy White, Hydes, Maryland 21083, Prolestants-Appeilants; Paul Mork Sandler,

. Sandler, Esq. i
John W. Hesslan, IIf, Esq. I :l & vﬂ;nveld Spancer
3«.‘. 3. E. Dyer | Esq., Suite 1700, Tower Building, Beltimore, Marylond 21202, Counsel for Whitelyn Forms u Nealek -Mﬂmmni =
+ Willfom Hammond i f . LE.
Mr. James Bymes, Il | Inc.; Jolin W. Hession, IlI. Esq., County Office Building, Towson, Marylond 21204, :. :' lrrr-lE s.,';:l'
Me. Harold Spencer “N.E.
Boord of Education People's Counsel for Beltimore County; and Mr. Harold Spencor, 5840 Glen Arm Road, Mr. J. G. Hoawall

Glen Arm, Moryland 21057, @ cop - of which Natice is attached hareto ana pray=d that it
i
may be made o port thereof.

/ ty Board of Appeals of Ealtimore County
1  Bm, 219, Ceuet Houe, Towson, Md. 21204 :
| Telephone: 474-3180 i
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A2 S

County Board of Appeals denying their Appeal from the Zoning

Commissioner because it was not filed within the statutory 30

aside.

| Rule BS.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION -
Alrport (Landing Strip) inan R.C. 2

INTHE

20ne ' CIRCUIT COURT
Bug. 471.40' NW of
Long Green Pke H FOR
11th District

: BALTIMORE COUNTY
Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., er ux

Petitioners : AT LAW
Case No. 75-161-X : Misc. Docket No. 12
Milton G. White, Jr. and : Folio No., 83
Derothy White,
I Protestants-Appellants 2 File No.._ 7033
| i e T RO
i CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
' Mr. Clerk:

Pursuant to the pravisions of Rule b=2(d) of the Maryland Rules of Procedure,.

| Viillim T. Hackett, Potricia Phipps and LeRoy B. Spurtier, constituting the County Boord

of Appeals of Baltimere Caunty, have given notice by meil of the filing of the oppeol o the
representative of every paity to the pneci_ing before it; namely, Ronald J. Kearns, g
Esquire, 1760 Eastern Boulevord, Baltimore, Maryland 21221, Ceunse! for the Petitionsn, |
ond Mr. and Mes. Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., 5130 Long Green Road, Gln;\ #em, Maryland !
21057, Petitioners, and Chorles E. Brocks, Esquire, 610 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Marylond

21204, Counsel for the Protestants-Appellants, and Mr. Milton G, White, Jr. ond Mrs.

Dorothy Whita, Hydes, Maryland 21083, Protestants-Appellonts, and Faul Merk Sandler,
Esauire, Suite 1700, Tower Building, Baltimors, Maryland 21202, Counsel for Whitelyn
Farms, Inc., and John W. Hession, 111, Esquire, Room 223, Courthouse, Tovson, Maryland,
21204, Poople's Counsel for Baltimore County, ond Me . Harold Spencer, 5840 Glen Arm
Rood, Glen Arm, Maryland 21057, o copy of which notica is oftached herelc and prayed

that it may b made o port thereaf.

; T, ecretory
County Iovrd of Amﬂh of Baltimore. chly
Room 200, Courthouse, Towsan, Md. 21204
494-3180 |
|
| HEREBY CERTIFY that @ copy of tie aforegoing Certificata of Notice has been

mailed to Ronald J, Keams, Esquire, 176C Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, Marylend 21221,

I THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF PHILIP H. ALBRECHT, SR., et ux
FOR SPECTAL PONING EXCEPTION
BEFORE THE BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

/ﬂ/(ﬁl’ - |
e

—~—
BILTON G. WHITE, JR. and :
DOROTHY WAITE * |
Protestants * !
5 o }
i
COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS OF * |
BALTIMORE COUTY I THE CIRCUTT COURT 1
& 'FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY |
| WHITELYN FARMS, INC. |
i MR, HAROLD SPENCER * |
IAW CASE (MISCL.} 7023 i
Protestenta-Appellants * i
|

OPINION and ORDER

Protestants-appeliants appealed from an Order of the

aay period. This Court is of the opinion that Section 22-27 of
the Bnltimore County Code, which prescribes a thirty day appeal
period, is controiling. However, a fair inference from this
rule is that for cause shown, the 30 day requirement may be set
Such a provision for cause is included in the Maryland

We therufore remand this case to the Board of Appeals
to afford the protestant-appellants an opportunity to show cause
why the 30 day limit should not be enforced.

It is therefore ORDERED that this case be REMANDED to the

Board of Appeals for a finding in accordance with this opinion.

{ LL(I»k -?I 7/[14»-—,

TULLEN H. HORMES
JUBGE

FILED JaN26108  DAMTE

CHE/sh

Note: Rqﬁn:nnge is made to the nmiatntu:us f‘ Mﬂl’)‘laﬂd Ralo BS
r judicial application of "go

i |
| | " | 1
f d |
|4 |
3 2 3 1
| 1 | ‘
| U 4 {
i | RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  : IN THE | | Philip H. Albracht, Sr. , of ux 2
i Airport (landing strip) in an R.C. Zzone A 5 Eile No, 79-161-X
| Coursel for Poitionars, and Mr. and Mrs. Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., 5130 Long Grewn Read, | m glﬂlg‘ NW of Long Groon Pike ¢ CIRCUIT  COURT 3 i
st H
Glen Arm, Maryland 21057, Petitioners, and Chorles E. Brodks, Esquire, 610 Bosley Avenue, i s A : FOR 3 : | HEREBY: CERTIEY thot  copy of the cforageing Carfificate of Notice
| Towson, Maryland 21204, Coursel for the Protestants-Appellonts, and Mr. Milton G. White, Petitioners i BALTIMORE COUNTY i hios been mafled to Ronald J. Ksams, Exq., 1760 Eastem Blvd. , Baltimore, Maryland 21221
] e} 61 s
| I and M. Dorthy White, Hydes, Moryland 71083, Prtestorts-Appellant, and Pl Flle:biooeloles : ALl } Counsel for the Petition 1 Me. and Mrs. Philia H. Albrecht, Sr., 5130 Long Green kond,
| Mk Sodler, Esuir, Sulle 1700, Tower Sulding, Bltmore, Meryland 21202, Covrsl bl ,‘-‘;;h‘:"'h‘_"' . ond ! Misc. DocketNow__12__ | Glen Acw, Moryland 21057, Ptitionss; Charles E. Brooks, E., 610 By Averve,
L for Whitelyn Fams, Inc., ond John V. Hessian, 1, Esquire, Ream 223, Courthouse, Protestants-Appellants : Folio No., 8 || Towon, Marflcd 21204, Counsel for the Protestants<Appellants; Mr. Milton G. White,
i‘ ewson, Moryland 21204, People's Cousel for Baltimora County, and Mr. Harold Spancer, | J Fils No., 755 i and Mrs. Dorathy Wiite, Hydes, Maryland 21083, Protestonts-Appallants; Paul Mark
3 ey A § I
|1 5840 Glen Arm Rood, Glen Arm, Marylond 21057, on this__17th _day of July, 1981, i PIEAPHRT TE Ty YR R Y MU e T L vl BECEIRT B B ) | Sandlar, Fsq., Suita 1700, Tower Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, Counsel for
k i Es |
i I CERTIFICATE_OF NOTICE | Viktlyn Fams, fn.; G W. Honon, I, Esq.., County Office Bullding, Towson,
| z Wr. Clerks | Maryland 21204, People's Counsel for Baltirmore Gounty; ond Mr. Harold Spancer, 5340
I e T ! Pursuant 1o the provisions of Rule B-2(d) of the Marylond Rules of |
; B Sl b, e ] . Glen Arm Rood, Glen Arm, Meryland 21057, on this_7th_ day of Februay, 19%0.
e | Procedurr, Wielter A Rter. Jr., Patricia Millhoussr, and LeRoy B. Spurrler, constituting i
} y
| Y County Boord of Appsals of Baltimore County, have given notice by mall f the filing I
| of the appeal 1o the representative of every party to the procoeding before it; namely, i
i !

Ronald J. Kearns, Esq., 1760 Eastein Blvd. , Baltimors, Maryland 21221, Counsel for the I w"‘"‘ of i o Bl "
| i i Board of Apped mors Coun
i ' Pefitioners; Mr. end Mes. Philip H. Albrecht, Se., 5130 Lang Green Road, Glen Am, i

| f
| “‘ Marylend 21057, Petitioners; Cherles E. Brooks, Exq. , 610 Bosley Avenve, Towson, i
I
| Mearyland 21204, Counsel for the Pratestants-Appellont:; Me. Milton G. Whits, . and r
. | Mrs. Dorothy White, Hydes, Maryland 21083, Profestants-Appellants; Paul Mork Sondler, ﬁ
I 3, Hoswell
i |, Exq., Sulte 1700, Tower Building, Baltimore, Moryland 21202, Counsel for Whilelyn Farms “l,\tn- Jw-mm
[ | File
I ' Ine.; John W. Hessian, 1I, Esq., County Office Building, Towson, Marylond 21204, ! a
People’s Counsel ¢ Baltimors County; and Mr. Horold Spencer, 5840 Glen Arm Rood,
Glen Arm, Marylond 21057, o copy of which Notice s attachad hereio and prayed that it
}' may be made a part thereof. 2
| H
i f nty mddwhdhlumcmm
{ / Re. 219, Court House, Towson, Md. 21204 I
| Telephone: 494-3180 i
|
® ¢ COLUMIA OFFICE e ® BEL AIR OFFICE r @ @&
L. Grmaws Wourr
HUDKINS ASSOCIATES, INC. Lands Arcbibect
PETITION PCR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN Registered Surveyor ispape Argd

11th Dintrict

ZOMING s Petltion for Gpecial Broaption fex Alrport (landing ntrip)

LOOATION: Beginntng 171,10 feet Northuest of Long Groen Road, 1800 feat Vest of
Leris Green P!

TTE & TS Nonday, February 12, 1979 at 1:00 .M.

FUBLIC EEARING:

Roon 106, County 0ffice Bullding, 111 V. Chesapeake Averua,
Toweon, Faryland

‘The Zoatng/Deputy Zoning Commispioner of Baltizare County, by authority of the
Zoning Act and Regulatiors of Baltizors County, will holé a mublic hearings
Petition for Specinl Bxerptica for an Adrport (landirg strip)

A11 thac paresl of land 43 tha Fleventh Dintrict of Baltimore County

Telrg the mmr of mnlp H. and Fartha fl, Albrecht, su shown on plat plan filed
with the Zoning Def

Hearing Duta: Memday, Februarv 12, 1979 at 1:00 F.X,
Public Hearing: Rocm 105, County Office Building, 111 V. Chesapeake Avenue, Tovsen, M.

3r-omm or
x‘am DI WEMA, ZONING COMMTSSIONER

r;imni J. w.mm. DEPUTY ZONING COMISSTONKL
0P BALTTHORE COUi

Engineess, Sureyors and
‘andscape Architects

Prewe 730.9060 Prong 8360088 |

200 Eanr Jorra READ

September 12, 187

DESCRIFTION TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION:
Baginning for the same at a point distant North 45 degrees 02 minutes

50 seconds West 471,40 feat from a point in the center of Long Green Rcad Said

center point being distant northwesterly 1800 feat measured along the ceater of i

said Long Green Road from its intersection with the center of Long Greer. Pike

ihence North 48 degrees 07 minutes East 363.04 feet thence North 46 degrees

45 minutes Eac: 165 feet more or less, thence In a northwesterly direction

along the center of an existing gravel drive 055 feet more or less thence

North 44 degrees 47 mirutes 50 seconds East 75 feat more or less thence

North 45 degraes 21 minutes 30 seconds West 213.54 feet thence South 48 degrees

56 minutes 30 seconds West 199,83 feat thence South 31 degrees 14 mirutes

80 seconds West 550.17 feet thence South 45 degrees 02 minutes 50 seconds East

2007.63 feet o tha place of beginming.

Containing 53.5 Acres of land more or less.

Matecim E. Hudkns
Reglstered Surveyor #5095

'Noveaker 21, 1978




Miciar. Moves Cavori
c{}’ cams sas. sommion g FB1377874

County Zoning 1t
Baltimore County Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
DeazSice ZONING DEPARIH:NT

Reference Case #79-161X By
The pux-pnn ot thh htnr h to spluuiuuy

uel
ﬁu: o o = raribon S5 on tn:“rrab-m
ome
Lur, Bimeent 2 .;m.!, w5 granting such
.. .“. aunmz e and
w o wbich I on sptitled as
h h. it circumstancs

to Mr. .lhﬂrml;: mn.rnul nln al a3 this b
bors have
S\‘:l i tua’ ot m‘tﬁ. mmoriﬂll up until now.

If Mr. Albrech' oned nmrelu.\q
or e uss of m:-u u"f-ge “M'i:. 0 n.- told e

em would uﬂwn.y dei ﬂ-wy thu -m.ny ﬁv-
m my property and, of e
in property value.

I find that I le rc my rlt dlelnhm not to protest
i gnb. FI“I as a

tantial

cht has u-.,. 'd was orly &
100g o6 e Tived on the mrupertys

ATTOWNRYR AT Law
surra ;e Towss srmbmo
ses 5 BusTIHONE sTHEET

November 1, 1978

Eric DilNenna
Office of the Zening Commissioner
of Baltimcre Couuty

111 W, Chesaneake ue
Touson, Maryland

BALTTMONE, MARYLAND g1908

FRE1suTaT & SCHWARTZ
'

Pa: Special Exception filed by
io H. Albrecht, Sr.

Doar Eric:

Please be adviscd that I ropresent %

Inc. which is situvated in Hyde, Marvland,

WM. Philip H. Albrocht, Sr. desires to utilize as an
Recently, the County Board of Aspeals of Baltimore Coun
an order, based upon your request, that Mr.

the use of his provarty as an airport, because he was i

naar

Albrecht

violation of the Baltimore County Zoning regulations

Fecently, I have boen advised that Mr.
filed with your office a special exception, with
his airg

cobtaining avpropriate zoning o continue

Hould you please mote in your
Whitelyn Farws, Inc. is rost intcrested

of the status of Mr. Albracht's request for spe

#nitelyn Farms, Inc. wishes to bo present at any ¢

hearings with regard to the mattor, and have

" Cuanves E. Brooks
010 nowiEY avenur
TOWSON, MARYLAND @204

April 19, 1879

Mr. S. Eric Di Nenna
Zoning Commiseloner
Baltimore County Office
of “lanning and Zoning
Tewson, Maryland 21204

Re: Fetition for Special Exception
Fhilip H, Albrecht, Sr. et ux, Petivioners
NO. 75-161-X (Item o, BB8)

Dear Mr. Di Nenna:

ease note an appeal on behalf of Mr, .4lltcn
G. White, Jr and Mrs. Dorothy White, Hydes, Marjlan
21082 to Fael lel:inm'\ and Order dated the 23rd day ot
March, 1079 n you granted the Petition for Special
Exception .ur ln l:lrnwrt subfect to certain resirletions,

Sincerely 3

CEB:pln

Enclosur

ce: Mrs. Dornthy White

e
e savr®onz counry, many: B

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
T0..0Mfise of Zoning...

oM. Office of Law ______

Date. May. 21, 1979

You requested this office to issuc advice to you concerning b [ilin
of an appeal bevond the thirty day appeal porfod and wwhere the
a motion to dismiss this appeal would lie.

“iadiction of

It is, without a doubt, the duty and jurisdiction vi ard of Appeals
13 decide motions to dismiss appeals before themn, whether t 1 “ar reason of
timely appeal ur any cther reason. Baltimore County Char tion 602,
Article 25A, Annotated Code of Maryland, Section (U), Subs

on (30,

The jurisdiction of your office ceares in a mattar o you i
rendered your opinion and there has been filed an appeal Lifors 1he

Appeals for Baltimore Gounty. m

Leonard 5. Jaqeheyn
County Solicitor

understand exactly what Mr. Albrecht is m:mrpc Thomax'J.” Bollinger (J

In my current absence from Maryland, I would like to so as to formulate a position wun regard to th Assidtani County Solichtor
authorize neightor, Mr. Robert Carter to speak at any LST:TIBirme
zoning n..gu my behalf on the subject. I ﬂlﬁ.’ ln'lnd te your kind
Zo'uss whatever lsgal renedies "Ih available to me this mmr, e hupuEully will be hearing from your s
fight what I eml er to h n serious breach of what I mmlghi
m a firm retand: th my (up %o now) good meighbor, sincerely yours,

" Philip H. Albrecht. i

I can be resched at 19 Widenar Way, Orange Park, Fla.32073 8,;_.52
if tre Paul Mark Sandler
i el ] PMS1bs
o
e el M. Canon
‘cc. Robert Carter
- ;
e BALSMORE counTy, MAaRYSIND a®tmone county, mand®ann i ® L]

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE .

Leonard 5. Jacohson, Esquire

7To_ County Seliciter Date_____May 3, 1979
THRU: Mr. Melvin B. Cole, Administrative Officer

FROW.. Mr. 8. Eric.2iNenna, Zevitg Commissioner

..-Requeat for Legal Opinion

Would your office please issue an opinion concerning the filing of an ap-

peal beyond the thirty day appea’ period. Specifically, if an appeal is not timely
filed and the attoraey for the appellee files a Motion to Dismiss Appeal, is the
Motion heard by th» level from which the appeal is being taken (Zoning Commis-
sicner) or on the appellant level (Board of Appeals).

Attached is a copy of the Motion to Dismiss Appeal filed by the attcrney
fo: the appellee which raises this specific question.

Your prompt answer would be appreciated.

+ ERIC DI NEI
Zoning Cemmissioner

SED/srl

Attachment

cc: Case No. 79-161-X I/

APPROVED:

MELVIN B. COLE
Administrative Ofticer

Mrs_ Albrecht called to say that the Protestant
appeal in their case from the Z.C. Order but

M. Albrecht v

4/25/7%

attorney hed filed an
s nppeal wos filed & day
late, and wanted 1o know what the Bard would do obout it
her that ! thought her ot~ nav should call this 1o the Board's attention.

1iold

+ wedkof June 4th and 2 weeks in Sept. from

abour Sept, Tth 50 wwesn't want camscheduled ot this time, | tald

her that i
be scheduled during these times.

ETE

<much as it wos fust being appsated | doubted that it would

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Board of A
Mess. s, Walter J. Reiter, Chairman,
1o Kobert L. Gilland, Herbert A, Davis

FROM. . mmoc.
Chairman, Zouing Plans Advisory Committee

SUBJECT.

This office is in receipt of a peiition for a Special Excepticn for
&n airport (landing strip), Item No, 8, L D.C.A. No. 78-60X, in the
name of Philip H, and Martha H, Albrecht, 471.40' nortliwest of
Long Green Road, 1800' west of Long Green Pike. Befere a hearing
date can be scheauled, LD.C.A. revicw and approval must be made.
The Planning Board will rcview this item on Docember 21, 1978.

NICH|
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Commitice

IMMODARI

NBG/DI/st

cc: Mr. James B. Byrnes, 0II
Zoning Enforcement Section

Pozic ¥

113 pun

@ounty Bourd of Apprals
Room 219, Court House.
Towsen, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

(CONTINUED HEARING)
NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS . REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCAEDULED HEAR-

G DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL ¥108

CASE NO. 79-6l-X PHILIP . ALBRECHT, SR, , et ux

for Specic! Exception for Alrport in R,C. 2 zane

Beg. 471,40' NW of Long Green Piks

Hth District

ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, NOVEMBER IS, 1575 ot 10:00 o.m.

ce: Ronold J. Kearns, Esq.
Me. ond Mes. Philip H. Albrecht, Sr.  Pefitioners
Charles E. Brooks, Esq.

Me. Milton G. White, Jr.
Mrs. Dorothy White

Counsel for Petitioners
Counsal for Protestants=Appellunts
Protestants-Apoellunts

Poul Mark Sondler, Esq. Counsel for Whitelyn Forms, Inc.
I

John W. Hession, Ill, Esq. People's Counsal -wl_
Me. Williom E. Hammond /1‘,.‘)L
e, James E. Dysr \ \\f 2
Me. John Seyfert Al

e
Mes. Corol Beresch

June Holmen

County Boord of Appeals




Roxatp J. Kiarss
Sty ot Fom
1760 BANTLIIX BOUSEVAND
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221
oo 05-5555

August 9, 1979

Baltimore County Office of
Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

L Re: Philip H. Albrecht, et ux.
Case No.: 79-161-X

Dear Mr. Clerk:

is the itd ' Legal to be filed
in the referenced matter.

Sincercly your
gt

G —

7
Ronald J)/Kearns

BAL{QMORE COUNTY, MARY{@ND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE .

Leonard S. Jacobson, Esquire

3. 0979

— Date. ...
Mr. Melvin B. Cole, Adminisirative Officer
FROM._Mr. §._Eric_DiNenna. Zeniog Commissioner

SUBJECT...Requzst for Legal Opinion

Would your office ple

& issue an opinion concerning the filing of an ap-
peal beyond the thirty day appeal period, Specifically, if an appeal iz not timely
filed and the attorney for the appelles files a Motion to Dismiss Appeal, is the

Motion heard by the level from whick the appeal is being taken (Zoning Commis -

siones) or on the appellant level (Board of App
Attached in a copy of the Motion to Dismiss Appeal filed by the atiorney
for the appellee which raises this specific question.

Your prompt answer wauld be appreciated.

SED/sxl

Attachment

ecc: Case No. 79-161-X /

APPROVED:
MELVIN B, COLE
Administrative Officer

BALTMRORE COUNTY, MARYL

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

§. Eric DiNenna, Zoring Commissioner
1o Dfice of Zoning Date. May 21, 1979

FROM

& dvice =
Filing of an appeal beyond
the thirty day appeal perind

You requested this office to issue advice to you conceraing (he Wiling
of an appeal beyond the thirty day appeal period and where the ju sisuiction of
a motlon to dismiss this appeal would lie,

It is, without a doubt, the duty and Jurisdiction of 1. “oard of Appeals
ta decide motions o disn:iss appeals before thern, whether it o for raason of
timely appeal or any osher reason. Baltimore County Chari 1 3ctor 602,
Artich. 25A, Annotated Gode of Maryland, Section (U), Subscciion (31

The jurisdiction of your office ceares in a matter 4 ice you have
rendered your opinion and there has been filed an appeal bofore the Buard of
Appeals for Baltimore County,

Leonard S, Ja &Cjn
County Solicitar

“Thoma#"J.” Bolling é;EL

7 Bollinger
Assidlant County Solicitor

LSJ:TIBirme

Roxarp J. Kearss
Aiiwary o S

17460 KARTHCY BOULEYAHD.
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221

TELEPITNE 65 4655

Noverber 23, 1979

County Board of Appeais
Room 219, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21304

RE: Case No. 79-161-X
Philip H, L.brecht, Sr., et ux
Special Zxception

Gentlemen:

In April of this year the Protestants in tne referenced
case filed an Appeal from the Zoning Commissioner's
Office. That Appeal was filed 32 days after the Com-
missioner's Order had beesn signed. A Motion to dismiss
the Appeal was subsequently filed and is now before you
for a decision.

This case has put my client's to a great deal of time,
expense and anguish. They have been seeking only to
continue tue practice in which they have be
in one form or another since the late 1930
will indlcate that mo complaints have ever been registered
against their use of their property as an airport until
soveral years ago whan someone who lives more than a aile
away from their property took offense at a low flying plane
and, assuming it came from the Albrechts imitiated a zoning
complaint. Approximately 60 neighbors of the Allrechts turned
out at the Commigsloner's hearing on the Special Exception
to support the request. The Cor ioner Jogically and
fairly granted the request. Thirty-two days elapsed before
Appeal was filed.

Under all of the Maryland Rules trere is mo excuse for
delaying a decision on this Appeal any longer. I musi therefore
request that the County Board of Appeals rule on the rotion

RLCEIVED
BALTIMORE COUNTY

RIKimab
ENCL:
@ w
= 8 =
28 = &
o= zn
32 = =8
G oy Mo
£f = 808
wh B E°
e <=
=5
= 2
County Board of Appeals -2- Hovember 28, 1979

to dismiss the Appeal, the arguments presented thereon ard the
legal memoranium filed in the case.

The Albrechts cannot afford to carry this matter much further.
A prompt and clear decision from you will ke anticipated and
appreciated.

Very truly yours,
—
% /?z;. —
yEel

Rohald J. Xearns

Attorney-At-Law
RIKimab
cciPaul Mark Sandler, Esquire

Charles E. Brooks, Esquire
John W. Hessian, III, Esquire

T GAARD
HppEaLs

s

o

[ L
'R
oF

B

Law arrices
CHARrLES E. BROOKS

mosiry aveNuE

TOWSON, MAKYLAND 21204 e

December 21, 1979

founty Board of Appoals
Room 219

Court House

Towson, Marylund 21204

Re: Case No. 78-161-X
Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., et ux
Specinl Exception

Gentlemen:

Ronald J. Kesrns, counsel for the Applicants in the
above-captioned mattes has indicated to you by certain allegutions,
facts which I do not consider to be entirely correct. Although
this case is presented to the Board as a Request ior Special
Excuption, that Request for Special Exception was only undertaken
subsequent to a :tion by the 0ffice and
Bourd of Appoals that the cperation of an airport on the Albrecht
property was, in fact, not a non-conforming use and was being
operated in violation of zcaing regulations. At no point in
time, to the knowledge of this writer, has Mr. Albrecht ceased
to operate the subject property as o private airport aor to have
abided by this Board's ruling that a violation does, in fact,
exist.

Roference is made as to the extent ol time and oxpenses
and anquish that Mr. Albrecht has beet put through irom and as a
result of those recent proceedings., It must be notea that
substantive injury and damage has been suffered by the adjoining
proparty owners from end as the operation of the Subject property
As u private airport. Speciffeally, clients which I represent,
have been caused te have animals injured und damaged and in the view
of my clients, have had their properties substantinlly depreciated
in value as the result of the operation of the airpurt.

At the Hearing before the Zoning Commissioner, it is
indeed true numerous persons appeared, however, many of those live

County Board of Appeals
Re: Case 79-161-X
Dccenber 21, 1879

Page 2

substantive distances from the subject property, Mr, Kearns
suggests, by his allegations, that this matter will

Dbe brought to a conclusion by an affirmative ruling on his Motion
before this Board, 1 assure you that that is, indeed, not correct
and this matter, ever if the Board were to rule favorably on

the Applicants' Motion, would procced at the Appellant levels on
that issue and if, in fact, this Board's determination were to be
reversed, would have to be returned to the Board for the taking
of testimony for a determination on the factual basis ns to the
approprirteness of the granting of a special exception at the
liearing before the Zoning Cormissioner.

In view of all the circumstances and the interest of the
Board, the Applicants and Protestants, it is only logical that
this matter procesd for Hearing on the merits and a determination
on & factual basis be ar-ived at whereaftor if either party is
aggrieved both parties would be bound thereby and not of necessity
present the potential of even more protracted litigation which
would provide for substantially more costs and expenses.

In view of the aforegoing, it is respectfully recommended
that this Borrd afford the opportunity to both parties to be
heard on the merits of the issue presently before it.

Respectfully submitted,

frooks
‘or Protestants
CEB/je

.
S
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S
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494-3180 o .

Gounty Boarh of Apprals
Room 219, Cout Housa
Townsen, Merylond 21204

Janvary 10, 1980

Charles I, Srenks, Esquire
610 Basley Avenve
fowson, Md. 21204
Re: Case No. 79-161-X
Philip H. Albrecht, Sr.

Dear Mr. Brooks:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Order of Dismistal
passed today by the County Boord of Appeals in the above entitled case.

Very truly yours,
Th 1. Eisenhort, Adm, Secrotary

Encl.

ce: Ramald J. Keerns, E.quire
Me. and Mrs. Philip H. Albrecht, Sr.
Paul Mork Sandier, Esquire
John W. Hessian, lll, Esquire
Mr, Milton G. White, Jr.
Ms.. Dorothy White
Mr. Harold Spencer
Mr. 3. E. Dyer
Mr. J. B. Byrnes, Il ~
Mr. W. E. Hommond
M. J. G. Hoswell
Boord of Education




S

Room 215, Crurt House
Towson, Maryiand 21204

Febrvary 7, 1980

Ronald J. Kearns, Esq.
1760 Eastern Blvd.
Baltimore, Md. 21221

Re: Case No. 79-161
Dear Mr. Kearrs: Philip H. Albrechl
Notica is hereby given, in accordance with the Rules
of Procedure of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, that an appeal has
been token 1o the Gircuit Court for Baltimore County from the decision
of the County Board of Appeals rendered in the above matter.

Enclosed is o copy of the Certificate of Nofice.

Very truly yours,

Holmen, Secrefory

@ounty Bourd of Apprals
Room 219, Court Howe
Towson, Marylond 21204

Febroary 7, 1980

Charles E. Brooks, Esq.
510 Bosley Avenwe
Towson, Md, 21204
Re: Case No. 79-161-X

Deor Mr. Brooks: Philip H. Alorecht, Sr., et ux

In occordance with Rule 87 (a) of the Rules of Procedure of
the Court of Appeals of Maryland, the County Boord of Appeals is requirad
to submi: the record of proceedings of the zoning appeal which you have
taken to tha Circuit Court fer Baltimore County in the above matter within
thirty days. :

The cost of the transcript of the record must be paid by you.
Certified copies of any other documents necessory for the completion cf
the record must olse be of your expense .

The cost of the tramcript, plus ony other documents, must be

paid in time 1o transmit the same to the Circuit Court not later than thirty

from the date of any petition you might file in court, in accordance
with Rule B-7 (a}.

Febivary 7, 1980

BILLED TO: Charles E. Brooks, Esq.
610 Bosley Ave.
Towsan, Md. 21204

Cost of certified documents filed

inCase N, 79=161=X . . . . . oo 0o viet o cesasees$19.00

Phil'p H. Albrecht, Sr., et ux
Beg. 471.40° NW of Lang C.een Pike

11th Distriet
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Baltimore County, Maryland
REMIT 10: County Board of Appers

%m. 219, Court House

4943180 ® e ! ® [ ] ; ; ] [ ®
Gounty Board of Agprals 943130 - @

Brooks

Crawnrs E

iy mosLEy

T sON, MAKYEANT S1eo.

February 25, 1980

County Board of Appeals
Room 219

Court House
Towson, Marvland 21204

Re: Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., et ux
File No. 79-161-X

Gentlenon:

In respoase to your letter and invoice dated
February 7, 1980, please find enclosed my check in the amount
of NINETEEN DOLLARS ($18) made payable to Baltimore County,
Maryland to cover the cost of certified documents filed i1 the
above nurbered case.

Sincerely yours,

Mf.é}—b—b_

Charles E. Brooks
Attoruey for Protestants/Appellants

Encl. Enclossd is @ copy of the Certificate of Motice; 6lso invoice Towson, Meryland 21204 e
cc: Mr. & Mrs. Philip H. Albrecht, . ‘covering the cost of certified copies of necessary documents. Enclosure
Poul M. Sondier, Exq. -
John W, Hessian, 11l Esq.
Mr. J. E. Dyer Very truly yours,
M. William Hammond
Mr. Jemes Bymes, Il o
Mr. Horold Spencer
Board of Education
e Holmen, Secrotory
Encls. i
ccs Kevin Patrick ©'Donnell, Exq. [T
Mr. Milton G. White, Jr. and
Mrs. Dorothy White
Dismiss Appeal only, scheduled fe o 494-3180
£-15-79 = Notified of appeal hearing on Motien to Dismiss Appeal only, uled for h L iorFic B B ¥ 2 | & 1 Baard of Apprals
TURSDAY JULY 3, 1979 ot 3 p.m. Cusne Brooks L § § 23 ; el m, c.,::u.-—
"o v avENTE hed # = Towson, hand
Rorald G. Kears, Esq. Coursel for Petitioners R o e g e 8l 5 e 2 Fabroory 12, 1981
Mr. and M, Philip H. Albrecht, St. Petitioners i g HiJ 2
March 20, 1981 EE ] o B2l B NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
Charles E. Broois, Esq. Counsel fer Protestants-Appellonts g3 3 9 E £ NOTICE O
M. Milion G. White, Jr. ond Proteste:ts-Appellant: g1 2 Wi 5 5 REMAND_HEARING
Mrs, Dorothy White - E 2EEl B = e e
E B = = &) 2 NO PCSTPONEMENTS WILL BE CRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
A ot e Counsel for Whitelyn Farms, Inc. 59 z 23l o H REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST B IN WRITING AND IN
Siigiaman : ad -’é STRIC, COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b), ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
Hemiany i B People’s Coursel o . ) £ -2 “I MENTS WILL LE GRANTED WITHIN Fif TEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
do ¥ besion 1,17 =0 ooty Danry BY Arvemls g = %; Al ING DATE IN ACCOKDANCE WifH RULE Z(e), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL 108
Gon Nov 15, 1., Court House ¢ =% & Is
8/22/79 = Notified the following pecple of the CONTINUED HEARING s Thus:., Nov Colttiende. o diae k i i B 2
atl0a.m.: ~ 5 22 Z| 3 <
Ronald J. Kearns, Esq Be TN, Albroch 3 ¢ zid o !lf
Me. and M. Phillp H. Albrecht, Sr. Taoiie He i Sria MO : A § 2= %‘, i o
Charles E. Brooks, Esq. Beg, 471.40" of Long Green Pike g 8 sl & - 15/81 = Per W.T.H. = Mr. Hessian is 1o talk to M.
Me. tilken G Whits, . 11th Diseates g £ 8 o =Egl | g it e el el n;,f.‘:.'.:."_ i
Mrs. Dororhy Wil Derr Mr. Chairman: £y3,8 3 > 38 B Is (Brooks)
Poul Mork Sondier, Esa. : k EE3is 5 i : Until the hd Orde
John W. Hession, 11l, Exq. Please strike the name of Kevin Patrick 0'Donnell, Esquire 25253 2 3 «3F A % JED case to the
William Hommond as counsel for the Protestants-Appellants, as he is no longer Gile 8 - 5 E g3k = tant-oppellants
James E. Dyer associnted with this office. w83 i 5 £ §;.5 - ‘he 30 Jay limir
TJchn Seyifert 63843 5 3 Bzl ol |
Carol Beresch Sincerely, o E\ 3 "'%5{ 2
e az g e E E B E‘ 1 £l
2 2 ok bt L1 2.m.
2/12/81 - Above notified of REMAND HEARING scheduled for TUESDAY, MAY 19, 1981 at 100.m. 8 § I g v H :
[ 3 < E £3 = R f
1B/ % i RIS B el
g : s B
& o Y - 28g| EiZ ts-Appel lants
g j T ] R :
g 3 7 “ 8 Emg &g |2 Milton G. White, Jr. Protestant-Appellant
el H by > g gal |2 Dorathy White . "
- & 1 < i}
1 g 2 g 2 tiEg é‘i‘ =;§ g Paul Mark Sendler, Esquire Coursel for Whitalyn Farms, inc.
| u ElE 2l = =
§ g & :?\'3 b : 31 §z§| zel & Mr. Harold Spencer
2 & iy A 7 5; =83 E B John W. Hessian, I, Esquire People's Counsel
g a ol i & By ..ﬁ; =g " Me. J. E. Dyer
B 3 T &S Ehhes By Voithen s
g% # 2 83 8 2R dle g5 55 Z Mr. W, E. H
3 ] ﬁ ° §§ 33| 2@ Mr. N. E. Garber
MICROFLMED EH EE : s g E B2 E2E Er M. 1. Homwall
Es: 35 ¢  MICROFILMED # 8 Blf e

Edith T. Eientari, Adm. Secretary




494-3180

February 12, 198
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

REMAND HEARING

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL #105

CASE NO, 79-161-% PHILIF H. ALBRECHT, SR., ET UX

For SE = Alrport

Beg. 471.40' NW of Long Green Piks

11¢h District

Judge Hormes REMANDED case fo the
.. toafford:the protestant-oppetlants

an oppartunity 1o show cause why the 30 doy limit
should not be enforced "

I
ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, MAY 19, 1981 at. :h.m.

ec: Ronald J. Kearns, Esquire Coursel for Petitionars
Mr, and M3, P. H. Albrecht, Sr.  Petitioners

Charles E. Brooks, Esquire Counsel for Protestants=Appellants
Kevin Patrick O'Donrell, Esquire i & bt f

Milton G.. White, Jr. Protestant-Appellant
Dorothy White " 2

Paul Mark Sandler, Esquire
Mr. Harold Spencer

John W, Hassian, IIl, Esquire People's Counsel
Mr. J, E. Dyer

M. J. B. Bymes, Il

M. W. E. Hammond

Mr. N E, Gerber

Mr. J. Hoswell

Coursel for Whitelyn Farms, Inc.

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secrctary

Gounty Board of Apprals
Room 219, Court Hause
Towson, Marylond 21204
July 17, 1981

494-2180

Chorles E. Brooks, Esg.
610 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204

Re: Case No. 79-161-X
o Philip Ibrecht, Sr., et ux

Dear Me. Brooks:

I occordance with Rula B=7 (o) of the Risies of Procedure of
the Court of Appeals of Maryland, the Ceunty Bodd of Appaals is required
1o submit the recard of proceedings of the zonins oppeal which you have
tokan to the Circuit Court for Baftimore County in the above matter within
thirty days. :

The cost of the transcript of the record must be poid by you.
Certified coples of any other documents necessory for the completion of
the record must also be at your expense .

The cost 6f the transcript, plus any other documents, must be
peid i time 1o tramamit the same to the Circuit Court not later than thirty
days from the date of ony petition you might file in court, in accordance
with Rule B-7 (2).

Enclosed is & copy of the Cartificate of Notice; also invoice
covering the cost of certifiad copies of necessary documants.

Very truly yours,
/@f" AT
jith T, Eisent " .« Secretory

ce: e Milton G, White, Jr. ond WcReT
Mez. Corothy White

Encls.

$4-310 @ ®
: Gainty Noarh of Aypeels Roxatn J. Keawss
Room 219, Court House oy ot Lo
Tewsen, Marylond 21204 e oULEVARD:
o
s |64 1981 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221
revro 6508585
July 6, 1981 il 17,198),
County Board of als
e A1e Copet s BILLED TO1 Chodles E. Brocks, Ex.
Towson, Maryland 21204 610 Bosley Avenve
Towsan, Md. 21204
ATTENTION: JUNE HOLMEN, Secretary
RE: Case No. 79-161-X
Charles E. Brooks, Esq. Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., et ux
610 Bosley Ave = Cont of cortifled documens flled
Towton, Md. 21204 eats K Bolamn: T Come N THNON o oo ara i wiwe aboie e miwd $300
Caze No, 79-161-X My office has received 3 copy of the opinion of the
Dear Mr, Brooks: Phi H. Albrecht, Sr., et ux Board of Appe: recently passed in the above entitled
e e e e case, 'l'llﬁbgllg‘ld.ld g&hll remanded :ﬂ the Board by >
Enclosed ih is @ copy of the Opinton and Order gu Honorable ge Cu.len Hormes for a decision of ilip H Albracht, Sr., ot ux
herew possed act on the issue of "good cause®. This decisi Greas
today by the County Boord of Agpeals in the abeve entitled case, B o non besn nage a copy of the Opinion and Order AACHTUTE of Lne Orsn e
should be forwarded to Judge Hormes so that he can
now make a ruling of law on the original Appeal.
Very truly yours,
Very truly yours,
4 4 MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Baltimore County , Maryland
ol e e 5 Rophld J. K
men, fory A€tcrnay-At=)
Enel. RIK:mab REMIT TO1 County Board of Appaals
Room 200, Courthouss
ce: Ronald J. Keoms, Esq. Towion, Md. 21204
Mr. & Mes. Phillp H. Albrecht, Se.
Paul Mark Sandler, Esq.
Mr. & M. Milton White, Jr.
Me. Horold Spencer
Jobn W. Hesslan, NI, Esq,
Mr. J. E. Dyer
Mr, J. Bymes, IIl
M. William Hommond
Judge Collen H. Hormes
et p/‘;
f‘
494-5180 @ @ o ® "’"‘7" R4

Jely 17, 1981

Ronald J. Kearns, Esquire
1760 Eastern Bovlevard
Baltimore, Md. 21221

Re: Case No. 79-161-X
Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., et ux
Dear Mr. Kearns:

Notize % hereby given, in cccordonce with the Rul es

of Procadure of the Court of Appeals of Merylend, that on appeal hos

been token to the Circuit Court for Baltimo.e County from the decision
of the County Board of Appuals rendered in the cbove matter..

Enclosad is a copy of the Cerfificate of Notice.

Very truly yours,

En<l.

«ce: Mr. and Mrs. Phi
Paul M. Sondler, ésq.
John W, Hessian, Ili, Esq.
M. Harold Spe. cer

Mr. J. G. Hoswell

MICROFILMED

I L [ ]
battimare county
ofica ol planning and.

zoning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ooniase 3083

S, ER)C DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Marech 23, 1979

Romald J. Kearns, Esquire -f
1760 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Petition for Special Exception
Beginning 471.40' NW of Long
Green Road, 1800' W of Long
Green Pike - 11th Election District
Philip H. Albrecht, Sr., et ux -
Ptitioners
NO. 79-161-X (Item No. 88)

Dear Mr. Kearns:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attached,

8 INA
Zoning Commissioner

SEDmr
Attachments

ce: Paul Mark Sandler, Esquire
1700 Tower Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Charles E. Brooks, Esquire
610 Bosley Avenue
Towscn, Maryland 21204

John W. Hessian, 1II, Esquire
Poople's Counsel

MICROFILMED

FrEsuTar & SCHWARTZ

PALTIMORE. MANYLANI $208 rmsrmane
S

Hoverber 1, 1578

M 278 M

Mz, Eric pilienna

office of tae Zoning Commissioner
of Baltinore County

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Fouson, Maryland 21204

Re: Special Excestion filed by

1OMING DEPARTMENT
Thilip H. Albracht, Sr. i LR

Dear Eric:

Please be advised that I represent Whitelyn Farms,
Inc. which is sitvated in Hyde, Maryland, near tho site, which
Jir. Philip H. Albrecht, Sr. desires to utilize as an airport.
Ritently, the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County issued
e otdor, based upon your sequast, that Mr. Albrecht discontinue
the use of his property as an airport, because he was
violation of the Baltimora County Zoning regulations.

Recently, 1 have been advisad that Mr. Albrecht has
f£iled witn your office a special excoption, with the hope of
Abtaining appropriate zoning to continue his airport.

Wonld you please note ir your file that my client,
Whitelyn Farms, Inc. is most interrsted in havin: ms keeo aporised
of the status of Mr. £or special exception.
whitelyn Farms, Inc. wishes to be present at any and all oublic
heavings with regard to the matter, and have an opportuntiy to
edarstand oxactly what Mr. Albrecht is attempting to accomplish
30 as to formulate a position with regard to this matter.

I would jate your kind coeperation with regerd to
ehis matter, and hopefully will be hearing from your office.

Sincerely yours,
Paus Mark Sandler

PHS1he

MICROFILMED




® ® |
. . n—i bafiimore county Rorald J, Kearns, Bequire i J i . ‘

ofiica ofplanning ond 207ing 1760 Bastern Bivd, 3

county
Baltisowe, W, 21221 i ofice of planning and 10nng
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 s W, o
CHARLE 12011 4943351 N WELAND 206
o
TowNuN, MARYIAND #1304 o S5 DaRIA.
ZONIHG COMMISSIONER RARAA A i e 20NN CoMMSSIONER
April 26, 1979
Fevroazy 7, 1979
‘ Ebi Petition for Speoial Buception, Bagin. L71,10' BV of " Y
April 19, 3579 Laog Green Pike - 11th Distriet, Case No, 79=161-X o
e Bustrs B 1760 Bastars Bivi.
Mr. S. Eric Di Nenna land 1 .
Zofing Comnissioner ultisore, Mayland 2122 TOE:_1000 Pl Daltimcrs, W, 21221
Baltimore County Office AE: Petition for Special Emoeptict
of Planning nn'i Zoning LT1.L0* XV u’ h-uﬂr- Road, aTE: 12, Bt Petition far Gpecial Bmseption
Powser,, Haryland 2120 1800" v of Long Green = 11th Distriot  Mondey, Fobresy 12,0979 Fulliy N, Albresht, ot wr
£ c1al Exceptlon Py Albrecht, sg,ia.t ux = Petitioners g R b2
ReiLTeritien or Special BXeepLic” petitioners . -rs.m-x (Item ¥o, 88)
NO. 79-161-X (Ttem No. 88) =
e Dear Mr. Kearnat
Dear Mr. Di Nenna: les B, Brooks, Esquire,
o180 be sdvised 1.3t an appeal has been f by Char] "
Please note an appeal on benalf of Mr e T e 5 ite Jr, asd Yo ‘“, oa April 2k, 1979,
g. Wnite, Jr. and Hra. Dorothy Wnite, Bydes; SGREC e frou the Qscision -sndeced by the Zoning nt- £ Daliincre County in the Deaz Sir:
1082 2, 1 nd Order dn:P “he y Lear.
5:33 “;ﬁ;"hiiiii t;g)am_-"m e oiitton for Special above Teferensed Eaiiar. This in to advise you that _§51,06  is due for advertising and
Exception for an airport subject to Jertain restrictions. e o n1f10d o b date snd u-.::.m appesl hearing whan it 18 posting of the above property.
e tr Board 'of 5
Sinsersly F scheduled by the Baltisore Count Pleass make check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and resi
Vory tru . . Camparna, Roots 113, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland ﬂ?ﬁu.
i hfnn the hraring.

CEB:pln

e
# E1¢ DI WEDA ———_ . 52 Z,, ara
Zoning Comissioner .

. ERIC DI MBaA
SED/mo. 2ADFTNCRR CONMEY Zoning Commissioner
s01 9«: Mark Sandler, Bequire SEDfee
700 Tower oct Paul Mark Sandler, Esquire
E Building

Enclosure: check

ce: Mrs. Dorothy White

Pailding

n:mun. Maryland 21202 uite 1700 Tower
222 B. Baltimore St.

Jcbn V. Hessian, III, Esquire Baltimore, Maryland 21202

People's Counsel

791K
s#@r1more county, uarfanD Rowat 7. Keaare :
S by ot Lo
M»:.’i:;:._‘“‘:mm'mml Mr. Eric S. DiNenna -2- February 21, 1979
S, Eric Ditlenna P
70 Zoning Commissioner Date.FoDnomry 9, 1979 o e oo w4
Lesiie H, Gml Director BN arurcn o nawrs Once again, thanks for listening. I know that's what
FROV_

you get paid for but a ‘thank you' once in a while
might make the job easier,

sumper._Petition #79-161-X, item No. 88

February 21, 197% Sincerely yours,

e A can
Mr. S. Eric DiNznna | mn-m J. Kearns
Zoning camtsnarnr Attorney-At-Law
Baltinore

Office e-i Fllxming & Zoning RIK/g11l
Towson, Maryland21204

Petition for Special Exception for an alrport (londing strip)
Beginning 471,40 feet Northwest of Long Green Road, 1800 feet West of Long Gr

Pike
Petition #79-161-X.  Petitioner = Philiz H, and Martha H. Albrecht

District

o001 Re: Petition for Special
HEARING: Monday, February 12, 197° (1:00 P.M.) Existing Zonin

Exception
PHiLIP H.Albrecht, et ux
#70-161-%
Proposed Zoning:

Afrpory

Dear Wr. DiNenna:
Since this petition proposes na expansion of the existing facility but is o request for Dear Mr. D
aspecial exception for the landing strip only . this office offers no comment, 16ned First of all, on behalf of my clients, Mr. & Mrs. Al-

2 -captioned ma brechc, snd myself ¥ would like to tha k for your

W h 1nd there 1s no
potential of accord belng d in reference £o the 5
above-referenced petitlon in that they are in adamant i 'h‘ refazanced case iy Wonday, the 12th.
opposition to the granting of the same.

my client

-

Secondly, in connection with this case, you might wish
> SRl to speak with Mr. Reiter on the Board of Zoning Appeals.
Your considerations ex He verbaliy commented on the refusal to grant a non=
hearing of the above-referenced r Sontorntng usm ol cte glncecube last year. The gist of
Teslie H. GrosT, for appreciated. his remarks at that time t the Board was quite
Office of Plomni Zoning 2 sympathetic to the ‘Albrechts lm- S B b grant
conforming use since there is no way to put any
restrictions on such zoning. The Board at that time
Tegoatended |that ve Apply for & pecial ekception whers
limitations could be placed on the number and type o
airplanes all

nded to &
r are

LHG:JGH:rv

e Brooks
CEB:pin o B3y I mention this conversation because there may be some

thing which the Board had in mind in the nature of a 3
ce: restrictive use which we have not considervd. If you &
were so disposed as to grant the application you may b
wish to attach additional restrictions of some nature.
My clients are not advarse to thh since they have no

n Valley Farmers!' Ass
. "lprc'hj White

atiaon

.
; Pinas whotso, ver to use the prol Ir"any vay sxcept FEB26 79
4 for a small landing strip for a P intted nusber’ of single

ZONING P : engine airplancs.
B doisiiiaae i




® ZA-ll-X
CERTWICATE OF POSTING
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Marylond

mnu-‘, bz

/L‘l /”x B, / oLt
4@.«@‘

Location of property:.

2L .
lsea ot L za
mundhhﬂ«uﬂ-il

::«: &«nufzém

BALTTMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Buildina
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * thie ?5 day

#&_}97? Piling ree 5. SO .  Received _&ZCheck

=nn g comxumur
Petitioner ZM L[ﬁ ff 'fg Submitted by, ﬁ é fitead
Petitioner's Attorney Znts Reviewed hy
lor

of the

* This is not
assigrment s hasring date.

QFF1
TIMES

| A I8 N e S

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON. MD. 21200 Hanuary 25 19 79

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the anrexed advertiscment of
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION - Philie H
Albrechts et ux

was inserted in the following

0 Towson Times
O Arbutus Times

. Community Times
£ Suburban Times West

O Catonsville Times

O Dundalk Times

X Essex Times

0 Suburban Tines East

weekly newspar «rs published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once @ week for one  successive wecks before the
26th day of _January 1979 . that is to say. the same
was inserted in the tssues of _January 25 (978

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

w. 76297

4sg3 P ariE 2s

K7Sepas 4

"-55055

®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,._..... JARGAXY.25....._., 19.79

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexd adveriisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspave® printed
and published in Towson, Baltimors County, Md., ommdwoemsi
EX..ope.tima . setencrcscse before the. .. J2th -
dayol ... -Fobruary .. 19.79., the W publication
appearing on tre..... 2580 _day of..____JAmNeRY.___________

- Atk

Cost of Advertisement. 8_________ ________

VAIEATion On w.omaTuRE o7 ca

82Meeanrea3n0:y 5y 15F

o}
[

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
i e
CASH RecEPT




Maryland Department of Transportation o

“ STATE AVIATION ADMIN'STRATION Ff.-:-_lﬂ Sattlar

PO hes EToo, Daltimoe-Waihing Inb'} Rirg Maryland 1240 Telephess- (371) JAT-TI00



% - James ). D' Dannall
“;J Maryland Depertment of Transportation pejiies

STATE AVIATION ADMIN'STRATION Karl H__'-:'_ﬂlfl”-vf

Adw.n

Dear Mr ¥earns

your o’
Albre
sultabil
tlrnort
i wide

PO Bas STea, Baltmore Waikegtom bt T e, Masglend 11740, Talephare 301 £82-7T00




L ETED e

Fopeer M Prige.
3205 /53

5580 /543

\ AETHUE G MaaSarEr:

H

[
i
i

=
ARTHUR 7 MAGSAMEN

:?5//255

i

e g ol S O S e Aol S R Nt S SN
S S RN e | { SRS el ol W
e e G e < f
i /
| MiLTon & \WaITE | JE \

: 4374 78 0 i
ymn o ware e ZoNED " FE 2 /
#oa5/ 82 { y

N . N#stziEow |
N i K szrm s Prrif H ALBeECHT , JE. [
ah ShS : e /
Al |
ofer
oL |
¥/
» [
,/"’\
_— <
AREA
33.5 AC.
NO FUEL SALES
N SERVICE
4&’5 WioE
i G ’
2050+ AEE T =

\
\
) I MARLES L. MECulion \

HEPD f108
4854/ /95

G ) N\
= 55»,ugrr \ PHILIF H

Catwm H. PHELPS

AfAEGAFET £ LASSATN
Frcd y 386
} : )
} o SEAS
ION2D R :_“ SHt % P Eg
{ J‘YNSE};EE 12 SPALCES
TOTAL 7 g
¢ AL STACES =18 MIN.
¥

e ooy 5 F
50" RiesT i s /—/k—./zk’ [
¥
¢ - el
o
e

IOACCDMFM7 hod e IR,AT!DN

PLAT
FQF\ HiuAL, EXCERTIO
A “F\E ?T\OfE T




=
s
O
AP
i
o
o




KENGTIC e S S e

i
Sk p .4‘: %
| 2 ,\?;\_‘_;;-__;:;_-,__":{D‘
‘ - 2
e
a
o !
|
|
J
|
I
ke |
|
|
p ;
|
{
61000

g . /i
v § : ! : g i
g by vk g s e f; : B0 s
:no,mc ¥ Gl £ T ToieTar BT Sty i ) REVISIONS l SCALE ‘&Aﬂnw ¢ SHEET ;
1676 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING MAP Ve e . i
UISE = UU=SH BBt oL PHOTOGRAMMETRIC MAP OF ) e e b ! ‘ wE i
RENE = Q- : Jblﬂw\?:#mmg 07611 | r;ﬁ:mm::«v -"vT"lNGSx : ¢ : i
Sisramdters BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e o |
et % OFFICIAL ZONING MAP TR
| USSR St 2 ey O O : B ———— =




su(n NE 18]

t

OR

;?pn"

M6 000,




THE 16-€)

1

E & = ; A2
b Y,

S NSRS

T LT S A

U-SE LUu-sw

" UR-NE Q- NW

 BALTIMOR



